Sangameshwar College, Solapur.
(Autonomous)

Student Satisfaction Survey report 2023-24

The institution with greater vision to spread education in general and to instruct
in any branch of knowledge wherever and whenever feasible. The institution has provided the
suitable environment for students to develop their creativity, intellectual capabilities. The
ultimate objective is to develop all round personality. The institution provides worldclass

infrastructure that support learning environment.

Any improvement in the process depends on analysis of reliable feedback.
IQAC used Master Soft ERP to collect feedback on as questionaries given for SSS by NAAC
under SSS guidelines. The objective was to meet the vision, mission and institutional goals
through collecting reliable, exact and appropriate feedback on institutional facilities. The link
for questionaries and manual to provide feedback was shared with students through WhatsApp
group notifications of concerned departments and collected the responses along with
suggestions of students. 1264 students had given feedback on questionaries of SSS. The
response of students on SSS was shared with concerned authorities or HODs of concerned
department. The data was analysed and discussed with concerned authorities through IQAC.
Feedback system helped IQAC to rectify the errors, technical problems and sustain quality in

education.

Students were invited to participate in SSS survey from all four faculty that is faculty
of Arts , Science, Commerce and Professional Courses and Management Sciences. 176 students
from Arts faculty, 134 students from Science faculty, 471 students from Commerce and 483
students from Professional Courses and Management Sciences participated. The specific

programme wise details of student’s participation is as shown in following table.

Class wise details of students participation in SSS 2023-24
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Table: Class wise details of students participation in SSS

Class Number of Students Responded
B.A-lI 44
B.A.-llI 101
B.A.CS 00
B.A.CS 06
B.COM-II 136
B.COM-III 266
B.COM. MKT lI 6
B.COM. MKT llII 18
B.SC.-1l 56
B.SC.-1ll 67
B.B.A-lI 74
B.B.A-llI 67
B.C.A-lI 92
B.C.A-llI 79
B.Sc.(E.C.S.)-II 73
B.Sc.(E.C.S)-IlI 75
M.Sc. Org.Chem. 11 11
M.A.-1l Eng 15
M.A.-11 Psy 01
M.A.-11 Soc 00
M.A.-1l Geog 06
M.A.-11 Hindi 03
M.A.-11 Pol.Sc. 00
M.COM.-II 27
M.COM. Cost II 18
M.SC.-Il Comp. Sci. 23

Total 1264

Faculty wise students response to SSS

Faculty Number of students participated in SSS
Arts 176
Science 134
Commerce 471
Professional and Management Science 483
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FACULTY WISE STUDENTS PARTICIPATION IN SSS 2023-24

Arts
14%

Professional and
Management Science
38%

Science
11%

Commerce
37%

The Arts faculty include three years B.A. courses in Marathi, Hindi, Kannada,

English, Sociology, Geography, History, Political Sciences, Economics, Psychology and Civil

services. There are PG courses in  English, Hindi, Sociology, Political Sciences, Psychology

and Geography. The courses in History and Kannada are only up to second year level.

Aurts faculty include three-year courses of UG and two-year courses of PG. Arts faculty
include following departments Marathi, Hindi, Kannada, English, Geography, History,
Political Science, Sociology, Economics. The responses of Arts faculty students for the

feedback on curriculum is as shown in the following pie chats and Bar diagrams.

Class Number of Students Responded
B.A.-1l 44
B.A.-111 101
B.A.-1l CIVIL 6
M.A.-11 ENG 15
M.A.-11 PSY. 1
M.A.-11 SOC 0
M.A.(GEOG) 6
M.A.-11 HINDI 3
M.A.-11 POL.SCI. 0
Total 176
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ARTS FACULTY STUDENTS RESPONSE 2023-24
M.A.-Il PSY._ M.A.(GEOG) M.A.-II HINDI
M.A.-Il SOC
0%
M.A.-Il EN
9%
B.A.-1I CIVIL
3%

M.A.-1l POL.SCI.
0%

B.A.-ll
25%

B.A.-lll
57%

Commerce faculty students contributed 27% of responses to feedback questionary,
95% from second year and 05% from final year PG students responded to feedback

questionaries on curriculum.

Class Number of Students Responded
B.COM-II 136
B.COM-III 266
B.COM. MKT 06
B.COM. MKT 18
M.COM.-1I 27
M.COM. COSTING Il 218
Total 471

COMMERCE FACULTY STUDENTS RESPONSE

M.COM.-lI

6%
B.COM. MKT Il
4%

M.COM. COSTING Il
4%
B.COM-II
29%

B.COM. MKT Il
1%

RUTURAJ

01.01.2025 1852
B.COM-II
56%

Signatur Verified

PURUSHO M BUWA




The science faculty include three years B.Sc. courses, which include following

departments. Department of Chemistry, Physics, Electronics, Statistics, Mathematics, Botany,

Zoology, Psychology and Geography. The is M.Sc. in Organic Chemistry programme which

has been recently started. There are no final year courses in Psychology and Geography in

science faculty.

Class Number of Students Responded
B.SC.-1l 56
B.SC.-llI 67
M.SC. OC-lI 11

Total 134

SCIENCE FACULTY STUDENTS RESPONSE

B.SC.-1ll
50%

B.SC.-1l
42%

The Professional and Management Science courses include BBA, BCA B.Sc. ECS, and

M.Sc. in computer science. The following graphical representation shows class wise response

of students for feedback on curriculum.

Class Number of Students Responded
B.B.A.-ll 74
B.B.A.-1ll 67
B.C.A-lI 92
B.C.A-llI 79
B.SC.(E.C.S.)-lI 73
B.SC.(E.C.S.)-llI 75
M.SC.-11 COM.SCI. 23

Total 483
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PROFESSIONAL COURSES AND MANAGEMENT SCIENCE

FACULTY STUDENTS RESPONSE

M.SC.-1l COM.SCI.
5%

B.B.A.-ll
15%

B.B.A.-IIl
14%
B.SC.(E.C.S.)-ll
15%
B.C.A.-IIl
16%
Questionaries asked in SSS survey.
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social

and emotional growth.
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

10.  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes.

11.Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. Signature Not Verified
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12.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. 01.01.2025 1852

13.  The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of




15.

16.

18.

19.

21.

challenges.
14.Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.

17.Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.

while teaching.
20.The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning

experience in your institution.
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Questionary wise feedback analysis

As discussed earlier, SSS responses from students were collected for the improvement
of institutional facilities and to improve the teaching learning process. The questionary wise

analysis is discussed here.
Feedback Analysis on curriculum.

Response of Students for Q1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

Table: Response of students for syllabus was covered in the class

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Below 30% 2 1 15 1 19 1.50
30 to 54% 11 10 50 22 93 7.36
55 t0 69% 28 16 108 64 216 17.09
70 to 84% 59 31 112 121 323 25.55
85 to 100% 76 76 186 275 613 48.50
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

Syllabus was covered in the class

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

” — .

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

HBelow30% ®30to54% m55t069% m70to84% m85to100%

Less than 2% of students responded to below 30%, 2.55 % students mention
that syllabus was covered 84%, 17.09 % of students mention that 69% of syllabus was covered
while 48.50 % of student said that syllabus was covered in the class up to 100%. Most of the
departments cover syllabus within time. Signatur. Verified
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Response of Students for Q2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Table: Response of students for teachers prepare for the classes.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Won’t teach at all 2 4 10 1 17 1.34
Indifferently 11 1 35 6 53 4.19
Poorly 15 14 82 66 177 14.00
Satisfactorily 71 59 193 221 544 43.04
Thoroughly 77 56 151 189 473 37.42
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100
Teachers prepare for the classes

100%
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Arts

B Won't teach at all

H Indifferently

Science

M Poorly

Commerce

B Satisfactorily

Professional courses

B Thoroughly

For the question of teachers prepare for the classes, 1.34 % of students have

opinion that teachers won’t teach at all while 43.04 % percentage of students are satisfactory

over the teachers preparation for the class. While 37.42 % students have the opinion that

teachers prepare thoroughly for the class.
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Response of Students for Q3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Table: Response of students for teachers able to communicate.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Pr?:gejfslgsnal Total Percentage
Very poor

communication 4 2 8 1 15 119
Generally ineffective 12 2 40 15 69 5.46
Just satisfactorily 9 10 70 50 139 11.00
Sometimes effective 33 16 111 91 251 19.86
Always effective 118 104 242 326 790 62.50
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

Arts

Teachers able to communicate

Science

Commerce

Professional courses

B Very poor communication M Generally ineffective M Just satisfactorily B Sometimes effective M Always effective

For the question of teachers able to communicate, less than 1% students have opinion

that teachers have very poor communication. 62.50 % students have opinion that

communication with teachers is always effective. 19.86 % students think that

communication is sometimes effective. From the graph it appears that science faculty

communication with teachers is more effective than other faculty.
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Response of Students for Q4. The teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

Table: Response of students for the teachers approach to teaching can best be described as

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Poor 2 1 12 3 18 1.42
Fair 6 7 50 24 87 6.88
Good 27 15 139 9 275 21.76
Very good 51 52 109 149 361 28.56
Excellent 90 59 161 213 523 41.38
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Teachers approach to teaching can be descried as

Arts

poor to excellent

Science

Commerce

M Poor MFair W Good MVerygood M Excellent

Professional courses

Response of students for the teachers approach to teaching can best be

described as poor to excellent. 1.42 % of students’ opinion that teacher’s approach is poor for

teaching. More than 41.38 % students opinion that teachers approach is excellent for teaching

while 28.56 % of students mentions that teachers approach is very good at teaching. Teachers

approach to teaching can best be described as excellent in Science and Arts faculty.
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Response of Students for Q 5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Table: Response of students for fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Unfair 4 3 15 12 34 2.69
Usually unfair 13 2 34 18 67 5.30
Sometimes unfair 16 18 89 66 189 14.95
Usually fair 34 33 109 128 304 24.05
Always fair 109 78 224 259 670 53.01
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the
teachers

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

B Unfair ®Usually unfair  ® Sometimes unfair B Usually fair ~ m Always fair

Out of total responses of student regarding fairness of the internal evaluation process
by the teachers, 2.69 % of responses shows that it was unfair and 5.30 % responses shows that
it was usually unfair, while 24.05 % of student responses shows that it was usually fair and 53.01

% of students feel that it was always fair.
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Response of Students for Q6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

Table: Response of students for performance in assignments discussed with students.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total | Percentage
courses

Never 3 3 32 13 51 4.03
Rarely 5 3 37 31 76 6.01
Occasionally

/Sometimes 22 11 67 49 149 11.79
Usually, 29 27 104 104 264 20.89
Every time 117 90 231 286 724 57.28
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

Performance in assignments discussed with students

Arts

Science

Commerce

m Never MRarely mOccasionally B /Sometimes ™ Usually

Professional courses

Response of students for performance in assignments discussed with students, more

than 57.28 % students responded that teacher discuss with students for their performance in

assignments very effectively every time and 20.89 % students mentioned that, teachers usually

discuss on assignment with students. Only 4% students mentioned that, teachers never discuss

on performance of students on home assignments.
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Response of Students for Q7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

Table: Response of students for the institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Never 9 9 15 42 75 5.93
Rarely 14 9 45 50 118 9.34
Sometimes 23 21 82 72 198 15.66
Often 24 21 83 79 207 16.38
Regularly 106 74 246 240 666 52.69
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

Chart TitleThe institute takes active interest in promoting
internship, student

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

0%

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

B Never HRarely B Sometimes M Often M Regularly

Response of students for the institution takes active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students, 52.69 % of students mentioned that the
institution regularly promotes activities like internship, field visits. While 15.66 % of students
observed that, only such activities are promoted for some time and 5.93 % students mentions
that the institution never takes active interest in promoting such activities.
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Response of Students for Q8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution

facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

Table: Response of students for the teaching and mentoring process in institution facilitates in

cognitive, social and emotional growth.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Not at all 5 6 21 13 45 3.56
Marginally 10 3 39 39 91 7.20
Moderately 24 21 106 90 241 19.07
Very well 62 48 145 162 417 32.99
Significantly 75 56 160 179 470 37.18
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

The teaching and mentoring process in institution
facilitates in
cognitive, social and emotional growth

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

H Not atall m Marginally m Moderately ™ Verywell ®Significantly

Response of students for the teaching and mentoring process in institution facilitates in
cognitive, social and emotional growth, 32.99 % of students mentioned that teaching and
mentoring process in institution is very welly facilitate for the cognitive, social and emotional
growth. While 37.18 % of students mentioned that it is at significant level and only 3.56 %
students mentioned that teaching and mentoring process not at all facilitates cognitive, social

and emotional growth.
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Response of Students for Q9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and

grow.

Table: Response of students for the institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and

grow.
Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total | Percentage
courses
Strongly disagree 2 3 12 6 23 1.82
Disagree 8 3 32 28 71 5.62
Neutral 24 19 99 88 230 18.20
Agree 69 44 156 178 447 35.36
Strongly agree 73 65 172 183 493 39.00
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn

and grow
Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

B Strongly disagree M Disagree M Neutral MAgree M Strongly agree

Response of students for the institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and
grow, 35.36 % of students agreed that the institute provides multiple opportunities to learn and
grow while 39.00 % students are strongly agree with it, and 1.82 % students strongly disagree
with it.
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Response of Students for Q10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,

course outcomes and programme outcomes.

Table: Response of students for teachers inform about expected competencies, course

outcomes and programme outcomes.

Parameters Arts Science | Commerce Professional Total |Percentage
courses
Never 3 6 19 5 33 2.61
Rarely 13 2 35 30 80 6.33
Occasionally/Sometimes 17 14 80 62 173 13.69
Usually 41 27 114 128 310 24.53
Every time 102 85 223 258 668 52.85
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

Teachers inform about expected competencies, course
outcomes

Arts

H Never MRarely m Occasionally/Sometimes

and programm outcomes

Science

Commerce

Professional courses

B Usually m®Every time

Response of students for teachers inform about expected competencies, course

outcomes and programme outcomes, 52.85 % of students mentioned that every time teachers

inform the expected competence, course outcome and program outcomes while 24.53% of

students mentioned that teachers usually do it. While 2.61 % of students mentioned teachers

never do it.
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Response of Students for Q11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task
to you.

Table: Response of students for mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
I don’t have a mentor 6 6 22 9 43 3.40
Rarely 10 4 50 28 92 7.28
Occasionally/Sometimes | 19 15 89 58 181 14.32
Usually 37 31 103 131 302 23.89
Every time 104 78 207 257 646 51.11
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

Mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned
task

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
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0%

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

| don’t have amentor ®MRarely m Occasionally/Sometimes  ® Usually ® Every time

Response of students for mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task,
51.11% of students mentioned that every time mentors take necessary follow-ups with assigned
task while 23.89 % students mentioned teachers usually do it and 3.4 % students mentioned

that they didn’t have any mentor.
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Response of Students for Q12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and

applications.

Table: Response of students for the teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and

applications.
Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses

Never 3 3 8 0 14 1.11
Rarely 12 3 29 19 63 4.98
Occasionally

Usually 45 27 100 112 284 22.47
Every time 98 92 244 305 739 58.47
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

The teachers illustrate the concept through example

and
applications
EEEE—
Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

B Never MRarely M Occasionally M /Sometimes M Usually

Response of students for the teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications, 58.47 % of students mentioned that, every time teachers illustrates the concepts
through examples and applications. 22.47 % students said that teachers usually do it and 1.11%
students mentioned that teachers never illustrates the concept through examples and

applications.
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Response of Students for Q13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

providing right level of challenges.

Table: Response of students for the teachers identify strengths and encourage with providing

right level of challenges.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Unable to 3 3 24 9 39 3.09
Slightly 11 3 41 32 87 6.88
Partially 14 9 83 54 160 12.66
Reasonably 44 28 107 133 312 24.68
Fully 104 91 216 255 666 52.69
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

Response of students for the teachers identify strengths
and
encourage with providing right level of challenges

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

0% I

E Unableto MSlightly m Partially M Reasonably M Fully

Response of students for the teachers identify strengths and encourage with providing
right level of challenges, 52.69 % of students are fully satisfied with their teachers who
identified their strength and encourage by providing right level of challenges. 24.68 % of
students mentioned that teachers do it reasonably and less than 3.09 % of students mentioned that

teachers are unable to identify strength of their students.
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Response of Students for Q14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to

overcome them.

Table: Response of students for teachers are able to identify weaknesses and help to overcome

them.
Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Never 4 6 36 19 65 5.14
Rarely 11 3 43 43 100 7.91
Occasionally
/Sometimes 13 10 64 62 149 11.79
Usually 40 22 107 113 282 22.31
Every time 108 93 221 246 668 52.85
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

Response of students for teachers are able to identify
weaknesses
and help to overcome them

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

m Never MRarely mOccasionally ™ /Sometimes ® Usually

Response of students for teachers are able to identify weaknesses and help to overcome
them, 52.85 % of students are agreed that, teachers every time identify their weaknesses and
help them to overcome. While 22.31 % students mentioned teachers usually do itand 5.14 %

of students mentioned that teacher never do it.
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Response of Students for Q15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the

monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Table: Response of students for the institution makes effort to engage students in the

monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Strongly disagree 4 4 17 6 31 2.45
Disagree 5 2 32 15 54 4.27
Neutral 22 16 106 96 240 18.99
Agree 59 45 149 164 417 32.99
Strongly agree 86 67 167 202 522 41.30
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

The institution makes effort to engage students in the

monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the

teaching learning process
Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

B Strongly disagree W Disagree Neutral m®Agree ™M Strongly agree

Response of students for the institution makes effort to engage students in the
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process, 32.99
% students agree that the institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review
and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process , while 41.30 % students

strongly agreed and 2.45 % students strongly disagree with it.
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Response of Students for Q16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing

learning experiences.

Table: Response of students for the institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing

learning experiences.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Not at all 2 4 19 11 36 2.85
Very little 8 4 54 28 94 7.44
Some what 22 10 81 60 173 13.69
Moderate 44 33 128 153 358 28.32
To a great extent 100 83 189 231 603 47.71
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

The institution/teachers use student centric method,
such as
experimental learning, participative learning and
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences
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Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

B Notatall mVerylittle ™ Some what ™ Moderate ™ To agreatextent

Response of students for the institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences, 47.71 % of students agree that the institute/ teachers use student centric
methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

) ) ) ) __Signature Not Verified
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Response of Students for Q17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular

activities.

Table: Response of students for teachers encourage to participate in extracurricular activities.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Strongly disagree 1 2 13 9 25 1.98
Disagree 5 3 41 17 66 5.22
Neutral 23 15 77 78 193 15.27
Agree 50 37 144 157 388 30.70
Strongly agree 97 77 196 222 592 46.84
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

Teachers encourage to participate in extracurricular
activities
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Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

B Strongly disagree B Disagree M Neutral M Agree M Strongly agree

Response of students for teachers encourage to participate in extracurricular activities.
46.84 % strongly agree that teachers encourage students to participate in extracurricular
activities. 30.70 % students agree over it while less than 2% students are completely disagree

over it.
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Response of Students for Q18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills,

life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Table: Response of students for efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft

skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Not at all 3 4 17 11 35 2.77
Very little 17 4 44 31 96 7.59
Some what 14 15 92 71 192 15.19
Moderate 45 31 113 130 319 25.24
To a great extent 97 80 205 240 622 49.21
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate
soft skills,
life skills and employability skills to make ready for the
world of work

Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

H Not atall mVery little Some what HE Moderate M To a great extent

Response of students for efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. 49.21 %
of students mention that institute and teachers take an effort to greater extent to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work, while 25.24
% students mention moderate effort is taken and 2.77 % students mentioned that such effort is

not at all taken.

Signature Not Verified
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100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Response of Students for Q19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD

projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

Table: Response of students for what percentage of teachers use ICT tools such

projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

as LCD

Parameters Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses

Below 29% 14 12 59 15 100 7.91

30 —49% 13 9 74 21 117 9.26

50 — 69% 29 24 95 74 222 17.56

70 — 89% 53 31 121 166 371 29.35

Above 90% 67 58 122 207 454 35.92
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching

Arts Science

H Below 29% ®30-49% m50-69%

Commerce

m70-89%

B Above 90%

Professional courses

Response of students for what percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD

projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 35.92 % of students mentioned that more than 90%

of teachers make use of ICT tools, while 29.35 % of students mentioned that 70-89%

percentage of teachers make use of ICT and 7.91 % of students mentioned that less than 29% of

teachers make use of ICT.

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
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Response of Students for Q20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute

IS very good.

Table: Response of students for the overall quality of teaching-learning process in institute is

very good.
Parameter Arts | Science | Commerce Professional Total Percentage
courses
Strongly disagree 0 1 12 7 20 1.58
Disagree 11 3 35 20 69 5.46
Neutral 19 13 102 71 205 16.22
Agree 48 34 154 156 392 31.01
Strongly agree 98 83 168 229 578 45.73
Total 176 134 471 483 1264 100
The overall quality of teaching-learning process
in your institute
is very good

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0% I
Arts Science Commerce Professional courses

B Strongly disagree  H Disagree M Neutral B Agree M Strongly agree

Response of students for the overall quality of teaching-learning process in institute is
very good. 45.73 % students strongly agree that teaching-learning process in institute is very

good, 31.01 % agree over it and 1.58 % students strongly disagree over it.

Signatur Verified
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Faculty wise Feedback
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Signature Verified
RUTURA?P’

PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1§52




[V \\.
o= =
£ 5%

&
VA E

.~ SOLAPUR

Course Name: BA SEM-III (NEP)
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:44

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : BA (NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 196

SN [Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 2 8 13 21 420/

84.09

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 1 1 4 15 23 432/

86.36

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 3 3 1 27 4.41/

88.18

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 2 8 1 23 425/

described as 85.00

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 1 2 5 6 30 4.41/

teachers. 88.18

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 0 1 6 5 32 4.55/

you? 90.91

Srgratan }N Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 4 4 RGTURA] /? 2 26 3.95/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSH( o M BUWA 79.09
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 8 12 21 414/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 82.73

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 7 18 17 414/
and grow. 82.73

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 3 1" 24 4.16/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 83.18

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 8 8 26 4.30/
assigned task to you. 85.91

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 5 7 29 4.41/
and applications. 88.18

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 4 13 25 439/
with providing right level of challenges. 87.73

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 6 8 28 439/
you to overcome them. 87.73

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 11 17 16 411/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 82.27
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 7 15 22 4.34/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 86.82
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 9 13 21 423/
activities 84.55

Signattre NoTVeriTTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RBTURA] / 7 26 4.27/
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHE = M BUWA 85.45
ready for the world of work 01.01.2024 18}52




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 12 11 15 3.751/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 75.00
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 7 13 23 432/
institute is very good. 86.36
Signaturfz)sl Verified
RUTURAT ;
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Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience
in your institution.

- Very good

- 1) Teachers should interact with students and discuss their problem and help them overcome
2) They should clear their facts before teaching in the class so that student don’t get confuse
3) Teachers should Focus more on teaching well rather than giving notes

- No

- No

- No

- great

- Give a good canteen sarvices.

- Super

- No

- no suggestion

- Ok

- Undoubtable,and good teaching staff

- Undoubtable and good teaching staff

- Timing

Good performance

Helpful

- Helpful

Good parformns

Tuming

- Teachers should indulge in intresting activities

so that students attend their lecture regularly.

And some teachers should get their facts check before teaching .

- Ok

- All is good

- Nothing

- everything was superb

- no suggestions

- no suggestions, everything was superb

- 1. Teachers should teach in a firm, loud and clear voice. 2. Teachers should teach with proper knowledge and not confuse the students. 3. Teachers
should have a two way conversation with the students.

- 1 Try using group activities, hands-on projects, and tech tools to make lessons more engaging and fun.

2 Provide frequent feedback on assignments and tests so students know how they’re doing and can improve
3 Make sure teachers get ongoing training to learn new teaching methods and stay updated on best practices.

Mg and fun.

g%‘n%"g:\évﬁimprove quickly.

1. **Use More Interactive Methods**: Try using group activities, hands-on projects, and tech tools to make %mgf_e’ﬂ
RUTURAJ

2. **Give Regular Feedback**: Provide frequent feedback on assignments and tests so students know howgﬁ%;g

3. **Train Teachers Regularly**: Make sure teachers get ongoing training to learn new teaching methods and stay updated on best practices.



Good

nice

best

- Good

- no suggestion

- very good teaching and i am very interested for lecture attend and lecture very useful
- revised examples

- No

- No

- good

- 1. The institute is neat and clean

2. Teacher's are very helpful towards students
3. They solve problems very easily

- Ok

- Nice

- The bast college

- 1. Teachers should teach properly

- No suggestions

- No suggestion

- all is well

- Reflective practise.

Two-way teaching.

- best larn in teacher help to calls peper
- no rpaly

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
- e -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
—EEEE, 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 44.00
W 30to 54% 4.5%
55t069%  18.2%
W 8510 100%  77.3%
M Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 44.00
M Indifferently 2.3%
Poorly 9.1%
W Satisfactorily 34.1%
Il Thoroughly 52.3%
Il Won'tteach at all 2.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 44.00
W Always effective 61.4%
Generally ineffective 6.8%
W Just satisfactorily 6.8%
B Sometimes effective 25.0%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 44.00

Il Excellent 52.3%
Fair 4.5%
Il Good 18.2%
| Poor 0.0%
M Very good  25.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
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.01: 2:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 44.00
W Always fair 68.2%
Sometimes unfair  11.4%
H Unfair 2.3%
B Usually fair 13.6%
Il Usually unfair 4.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 44.00
M Every time 72.7%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 13.6%
M Rarely 2.3%
H Usually 11.4%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturg[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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AR 00 0 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 44.00
B Never 9.1%
Often 4.5%
M Rarely 9.1%
I Regularly 59.1%
B Sometimes  18.2%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 44.00

Il Marginally 4.6%
Moderately 18.2%
Il Notatall 2.3%
M Significantly ~ 47.7%
H Very well 27.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
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T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 40.9%
Disagree 4.5%
Il Neutral 15.9%
I Strongly agree 38.6%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

54.5%
4.5%
6.8%
9.1%

25.0%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
«»' -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 44.00
M Every time 59.1%
I don’'t have a mentor 2.3%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 18.2%
M Rarely 2.3%
H Usually 18.2%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 44.00
M Every time 65.9%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 11.4%
M Rarely 6.8%
H Usually 15.9%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852




.018 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
NF )
3 ..‘5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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' s.S.E. SOCIETY _/
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 44.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly
Il Unable to

Total:

56.8%
9.1%
29.5%
4.5%
0.0%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified
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.0!,8 3:0 Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
—IEEEE 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Responce - 44.00
M Every time 63.6%
Never 2.3%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 13.6%
M Rarely 2.3%
Il Usually 18.2%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 44.00

M Agree 38.6%
Disagree 0.0%
M Neutral 25.0%
| Strongly agree 36.4%
I Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
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~soLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 44.00
Il Moderate 34.1%
Not at all 0.0%
I Some what 15.9%
I To a great extent 50.0%
l Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 44.00
H Agree 29.5%
Disagree 2.3%
Il Neutral 20.4%
| Strongly agree 47.7%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work
Responce - 44.00
B Moderate 15.9%
Some what 18.2%
M To a great extent 59.1%
| Very little 6.8%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 44.00

W 30-49% 9.1%

50 — 69% 27.3%
W 70 -89% 25.0%
B Above 90%  34.1%
Il Below 29% 4.5%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

A
WO 2 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Responce - 44.00

H Agree 29.5%
Disagree 2.3%
Il Neutral 15.9%
[ Strongly agree 52.3%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
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Course Name: B.A.-lll SEM-V
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:101

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : B.A.

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 212

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 1 6 16 35 43 412/

82.38

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 1 6 8 48 38 415/

82.97

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 3 7 4 18 69 4.42/

88.32

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 1 2 15 32 51 429/

described as 85.74

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 2 8 7 24 60 431/

teachers. 86.14

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 3 4 14 17 63 432/

you? 86.34

Srgratan }N Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 4 8 RYTURA] /? 19 58 418/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSHQ - M BUWA 83.56
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 7 12 37 42 4.07/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 81.39

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 5 12 42 40 412/
and grow. 82.38

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 8 1" 24 57 4.27/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 85.35

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 9 7 18 62 422/
assigned task to you. 84.36

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 7 8 29 56 431/
and applications. 86.14

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 6 9 22 61 431/
with providing right level of challenges. 86.14

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 7 7 21 65 4.41/
you to overcome them. 88.12

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 4 7 29 57 4.30/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 85.94
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 8 10 19 63 4.34/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 86.73
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 4 10 27 59 4.38/
activities 87.52

Signattre NoTVeriTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate 11 RBTURA] ' J 30 52 418/

soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHOTIAM BUWA 83.56
01.01.2024 11852

ready for the world of work




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 10 12 37 35 3.79/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 75.84
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 0 9 23 61 4.36/
institute is very good. 87.13
Signaturfz)sl Verified
RUTURAT ;
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Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience
in your institution.

- Teaching skill is best

- All things are to good

- no suggestion

- Teaching very well

Friendly Behaviour with Students

- Internet facility

- marvellous

- Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way
interaction.

- | am extremely happy to be in the college for studies and activities

The time spent in the college is just flying

Always studying in the four walls of the college doesn't help in understanding things

- yes

- No

- 1. Teachers effective communication.

2. Teachers aproach of teaching.

3. Teachers provide more opportunities to learn and grow..

- No

- No, Suggestions

- Ok

- Ok

- Ok

- Ok

- Nothing

- Ok

- Nothing

- No

- No

- teaching experience is good

- good

- Teachers teach very well, if we know, they try to explain us in simple language with different examples
- very nice teaching in all teachers

- no

- Nothing

- All teachers are good

They teach us very well

- Great greater greatest

- As of now the teachers teach in marathi language so it becomes difficult for the English medium students to understand it .The teachers should instead go

for bilingual teaching i.e both in english and Marathi. Signatur_e,E!‘ Verified
- 1) Good teaching R M BUWA
2) All syllabus cover 01.01.2025 1852

3) Used of PPT for Teaching
- Good teacher, library and campus



- overall teaching is good

more experience teachers we need.

new technology needs to larn

- Revision of previous class. Example should be in brief.good communcation
- Ok

-No

-No

- Good

- Very good

- No, Suggestion

-No

- Its good

- good

- 1(teaching was very nice)

2(learning also good we can understand very easily
3(experience was very nice and we can understand experience while explaining.)
- 1(teaching was very nice)

2(learning also good we can understand very easily)
3(experience was very nice and we can understand experience while explaining.)
-yes

- time management

- time managment

- good

-Yes

- Good

- Good

- good facilities in college environment of college is very good
- teaching in more modern way

- College Internet problem

- Internet problem

- 1) Good teaching

2) All syllabus cover

3) Used of PPT for Teaching

- 1) Good teaching

2) All syllabus cover

3) All teacher are well Used of PPT for Teaching

- Phd

-Yes

- Good teaching

Good learning

Good cooperating

-Yes

- very good

- None

- Good teaching

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



- No

- good faceles in evryone college is

- Nothing

- no

- ok

- Student to kindly talking please ??

- Digital board shoud be used for teaching.

- class start at the time Deep explain the chapter

- Teaching is the best and nice but please improvement the cultural programmes in college
- 1)

- No

- No Suggestions

- Ok

- Nothing

- No

- no

- No

- Teachers should be communicate respectively.

Teachers should teach in English language.

- 1) Publish Notes on Website subject wise 2) Subject Wise Syllabus Reference Books
- Good

- Improve the tiching

- Smart bord and teaching e learning

- No

- Start L.L.B. College in marathi language.

- Its overall good

-yes

-yes

- nothing

- There are some English medium students some teachers are not teaching in english whole lec are in Marathi
- Start L.L.B Collage in marathi Medium. (Marathi language).
- good teacher, syllabus and library

- Teaching is the best but need to improvement in classroom

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
- e -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
—EEEE, 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 101.00
W 30to 54% 5.9%
55t069%  15.8%
W 8510 100%  77.2%
M Below30%  1.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 101.00
M Indifferently 5.9%
Poorly 7.9%
W Satisfactorily 47.5%
W Thoroughly 37.6%
Il Won'tteach at all 1.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 101.00
W Always effective 68.3%
Generally ineffective 6.9%
W Just satisfactorily 4.0%
B Sometimes effective 17.8%
W Very poor communication 3.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 101.00

Il Excellent 50.5%
Fair 2.0%
Il Good 14.9%
| Poor 1.0%
W Very good  31.7%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 101.00
W Always fair 59.4%
Sometimes unfair 6.9%
H Unfair 2.0%
B Usually fair 23.8%
Il Usually unfair 7.9%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 101.00
M Every time 62.4%
Never 3.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 13.9%
M Rarely 4.0%
H Usually 16.8%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturﬁ[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 101.00
B Never 4.0%
Often 18.8%
M Rarely 7.9%
I Regularly 57.4%
B Sometimes  11.9%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 101.00

Il Marginally 6.9%
Moderately 11.9%
Il Notatall 3.0%
M Significantly ~ 41.6%
H Very well 36.6%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.0!,8 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
NF Y
% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.7 5 g
\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 41.6%
Disagree 5.0%
Il Neutral 11.9%
I Strongly agree 39.6%
Il Strongly disagree 2.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

56.4%
1.0%
10.9%
7.9%
23.8%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

A
WO 2 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Responce - 101.00

M Every time 61.4%
I don’t have a mentor 5.0%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 6.9%
M Rarely 8.9%
H Usually 17.8%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 101.00
M Every time 55.5%
Never 1.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 7.9%
M Rarely 6.9%
H Usually 28.7%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 101.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly
Il Unable to

Total:

60.4%
8.9%
21.8%
5.9%
3.0%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO

M BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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755 5 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Responce - 101.00
M Every time 64.4%
Never 1.0%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 6.9%
M Rarely 6.9%
Il Usually 20.8%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 101.00

M Agree
Disagree
M Neutral
| Strongly agree
I Strongly disagree
Total:

28.7%
4.0%
6.9%
56.4%
4.0%
100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52
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~soLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 101.00
Il Moderate 18.8%
Not at all 1.0%
I Some what 9.9%
B Toagreatextent  62.4%
l Very little 7.9%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 101.00
H Agree 26.7%
Disagree 4.0%
Il Neutral 9.9%
| Strongly agree 58.4%
Il Strongly disagree 1.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work
Responce - 101.00
Il Moderate 29.7%
Some what 5.9%
M To a great extent 51.5%
W Very little 12.9%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 101.00

W 30-49% 6.9%

50 — 69% 11.9%
W 70 -89% 36.6%
B Above 90%  34.7%
Il Below 29% 9.9%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Responce - 101.00

H Agree 22.8%
Disagree 7.9%
Il Neutral 8.9%
[ Strongly agree 60.4%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: BA CIVIL SEM-III (NEP)
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:6

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : BA CIVIL (NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 23

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 0 3 2 1 3.67/

73.33

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 1 2 1 2 3.67/

73.33

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 1 0 1 3 1 3.50/

70.00

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 1 0 3 2 4.00/

described as 80.00

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 0 0 2 2 2 4.00/

teachers. 80.00

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 0 0 0 3 3 4.50/

you? 90.00

DiglldLUI/-:,E[ Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 0 0 RUYTURA] /? 1 4 4.50/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSHQ - M BUWA 90.00
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 2 1 417/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 83.33

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 2 2 4.00/
and grow. 80.00

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 2 2 4.00/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 80.00

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 2 4 3.67/
assigned task to you. 73.33

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 2 3 3.83/
and applications. 76.67

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 0 4 3.83/
with providing right level of challenges. 76.67

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 0 3 3.50/
you to overcome them. 70.00

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 2 3 3.83/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 76.67
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 2 3 3.83/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 76.67
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 1 2 433/
activities 86.67

Signattre NoTVeriTTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RQTURAY 1 433/
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHE = M BUWA 86.67
ready for the world of work 01.01.2023 18152




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 0 1 1 4.50/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 90.00
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 0 2 3 3.33/
institute is very good. 66.67

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.

- Teaching is good but sometimes

We can't give clarification.

Stick to syllabus giving Example and telling stories
which related to syllabus and subjects.

- Need More qualifying teacher's realated to UPSC
- nothing else.. excellent

- Improveing in quality education

Best teacher are not available

Improveing in digital teaching

- overall teaching is neutral exept some teacher

- best experience of learning

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT ~
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 6.00
W 30 to 54% 0.0%
551069%  50.0%
W 85t0100%  50.0%
W Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 6.00
M Indifferently 16.7%
Poorly 33.3%
W Satisfactorily 16.7%
Il Thoroughly 33.3%
W Won't teach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 6.00
W Always effective 16.7%
Generally ineffective 0.0%
W Just satisfactorily 16.7%
B Sometimes effective 50.0%
B Very poor communication  16.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 6.00
Il Excellent 33.3%
Fair 16.7%
Il Good 0.0%
| Poor 0.0%
Il Very good  50.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 6.00
W Always fair 33.3%
Sometimes unfair  33.3%
H Unfair 0.0%
B Usually fair 33.3%
Il Usually unfair 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 6.00
M Every time 50.0%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 50.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturg[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Feedback Type -

Question -

SSS 2023-24

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

Responce - 6.00

B Never 0.0%

[ Often 16.7%

M Rarely 0.0%

I Regularly 66.7%

B Sometimes  16.7%

Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 6.00

Il Marginally 0.0%
! Moderately 33.3%
Il Notatall 0.0%
| Significantly 50.0%
W Very well 16.7%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce - 6.00
W Agree 33.3%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 33.3%
I Strongly agree 33.3%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce - 6.00

M Every time
Never

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

M Occasionally/Sometimes

33.3%
0.0%
33.3%
0.0%
33.3%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 6.00
M Every time 0.0%
I don’'t have a mentor 0.0%
B Occasionally/Sometimes  33.3%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 66.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 6.00
M Every time 16.7%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 33.3%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 50.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 6.00

W Fully 16.7%
Partially 0.0%
[l Reasonably  66.7%
| Slightly 16.7%
Il Unable to 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Responce - 6.00

M Every time 16.7%
Never 0.0%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 33.3%
Il Usually 50.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 6.00
M Agree 50.0%
Disagree 0.0%
M Neutral 33.3%
| Strongly agree 16.7%
I Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 6.00
Il Moderate 50.0%
Not at all 0.0%
I Some what 33.3%
I To a great extent 16.7%
l Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 6.00
H Agree 33.3%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 16.7%
| Strongly agree 50.0%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Feedback Type -

Question -

SSS 2023-24

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work

Responce - 6.00
B Moderate 16.7%
Some what 0.0%
M To a great extent 66.7%
| Very little 16.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 6.00

W 30-49% 0.0%

50 — 69% 16.7%
W 70 -89% 16.7%
B Above 90%  66.7%
Il Below 29% 0.0%

Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




0

oz )

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

[ N, )
=,. ..‘5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.7 5 ;_.‘
\| s.s.E. SOCIETY ,/7
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Responce -
H Agree 50.0%
Disagree 16.7%
Il Neutral 33.3%
[ Strongly agree 0.0%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type -
Question -
Responce -

Signature Not Verified
RUTU RA‘J’E/[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: B.COM.SEM-III (NEP)
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:136

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : B.COM.(NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 309

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 5 14 44 28 45 3.69/

73.82

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 3 12 19 70 32 3.85/

77.06

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 5 9 25 36 61 4.02/

80.44

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 5 20 48 27 36 3.51/

described as 70.15

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 2 14 30 30 60 3.97/

teachers. 79.41

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 13 10 25 29 59 3.82/

you? 76.32

DiglldLUI/-:,E[ Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 6 19 RGGURA] /? 18 60 3.79/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSH( b M BUWA 75.74
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 9 7 39 48 33 3.65/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 73.09

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 5 9 33 51 38 3.79/
and grow. 75.88

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 5 11 27 29 64 4.00/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 80.00

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 10 17 31 25 53 3.69/
assigned task to you. 73.82

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 4 6 32 31 63 4.05/
and applications. 81.03

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 4 13 31 32 56 3.90/
with providing right level of challenges. 78.09

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 1" 13 29 30 53 3.741
you to overcome them. 74.85

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 6 11 37 46 36 3.70/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 73.97
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 7 17 26 34 52 3.79/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 75.74
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 3 11 29 47 46 3.90/
activities 77.94

Signattre NoTV e iTTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate 1 13 RBITURA J 34 56 3.96/

soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHOT : M BUWA 79.26
01.01.2024 11852

ready for the world of work




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 27 26 25 38 20 2.99/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 59.71
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 6 14 26 53 37 3.74/
institute is very good. 74.85
Signaturfz)sl Verified
RUTURAT ;
PURUSHO M BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52




Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience
in your institution.

- Visits

Training

Practical

- Ask all students problem
- Good

- Syllabus completion

- no

- No suggestion

- Good

=207 ?? 7?7?7777 ??77??

- I don't think there is need for

improvement in teaching methods

- Adopt new technologies

- No

- Good

- Not

- Not

- Separate lectures should be conducted for each medium.
- Teaching skills, activety, lectures attendancey
-Yes

- good teaching

- nice teaching

- Lecture attendance activities teaching skills
- Not

- Nathing

- Good teachers

- Speed of teaching,

- to be honest its okay

- Not suggestion, All ok

- No

- Good guidance is important

_Bad Signamur_e,ul;t Verified

- 1. In the week 1 day give for student seminar. ﬁg;ggﬁé M BUWA
2. Take field visit 01.01.2025 18|52

- Nothing teaching is good
- Awesome Teaching. ??
- 1) Add of the new technology.



- Best teaching & explanation

- Nothing

- Nothing

- LED Screen, Videos on topics should be used while teaching.
- Use the best communication with student

- Change the syllabus of management

- The teaching of the teachers is not good
Teaching should be better

- Good

- Nothing

- For the development of student future kindly organise more webinar
- Good

- Noraml

- It's good

- No suggestion

- All is perfect ???7?

- Teaching in English

- Good

- use technology regarding any subject chapter
while teaching like a PPT presentation to

easy to understand.

- Nothing

- Nothing

- Good

- 1.Use projector while teaching

2.Explain with various examples

3.Discuss to students everytime while teaching
- No

- No very nice college

- No

- 1 Promote skills based learning

2 Encourage participation

3 provide new technology updates

- Nice

- No

- Improve your technology

- teacher's must encourag the students

- Teachers must encourage the students

- Teachers must encourage the students

- No

- Normal

-Yes

- Not Suggestion

- Projector teaching

- Make teaching interactive, skill based learning, use visual media

Signature Not Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52



- Teacher's must encourage the students
- Give the every notes

- good

- Good teaching

- Focuses on what a student is doing right,
And explains what they're doing correct
And incorrect

-yes

- No suggestion

- No

- No

- Nothing

- Nothing

- English speaking

To maintain discipline

To give notes in pdf format

- Change the Syllabus of stastics/ And Modern Management

- Good

- Good quality
- Good

- Good

- Best teaching
- Good

- Teaching is very good and improve in communication skill important in student.
- | want the English medium class and Marathi medium class should take separately.

- Very Good
- Very good
- Very good
- Nothing

- 30 to 54%
- Nothing

- Good

- Good

- Good

- Good

- Giving notes on time instead of giving at the time of exam

- Good
- 1.Accessible learning techniques
2.more practical learning

- 1.Should include more English while teaching
2.lmprove access to technology and learning resources

3.more practical learning .
- All okay, not suggestions
- Not suggetion

- Not suggetion, all okay

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



- Detailed teaching

- Teach in English

- Nothing

- Use technology,play games,embrsce diverse teaching methods.
- Good

- Give more examples at the time of teaching
- No Suggestions

- Good ??

- Very good

-Yes

- Not suggetion

- Not suggestion

- Not suggestions

- Not suggestions

- Good

- Nothing

- There is on need for improvement in teaching
Method. Thank you

- Nothing

- Bakwas college

- Its all right but collage annous the events
Sports and traditional day

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
- e -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
—EEEE, 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 136.00
W 30t054%  10.3%
55t069%  32.4%
W 8510 100%  53.7%
M Below30%  3.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 136.00
M Indifferently 8.8%
Poorly 14.0%
W Satisfactorily 51.5%
Il Thoroughly 23.5%
Il Won'tteach at all 2.2%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 136.00
W Always effective 44.9%
Generally ineffective 6.6%
W Just satisfactorily 18.4%
B Sometimes effective 26.5%
W Very poor communication 3.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 136.00
Il Excellent 26.5%
Fair 14.7%
W Good 35.3%
| Poor 3.7%
M Very good  19.9%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
—EEEE, 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
SOLAPUR .
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 136.00
W Always fair 44.1%
Sometimes unfair  22.1%
H Unfair 1.5%
B Usually fair 22.1%
Il Usually unfair 10.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 136.00
M Every time 43.4%
Never 9.6%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 18.4%
M Rarely 7.4%
H Usually 21.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.0!, l’. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
NF XY
b H SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.% 5 &'
| s.se sociery |
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 136.00
I Never 4.4%
Often 13.2%
M Rarely 14.0%
I Regularly 44.1%
B Sometimes  24.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 136.00

Il Marginally 5.2%
Moderately 28.7%
Il Notatall 6.6%
M Significantly ~ 24.3%
H Very well 35.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 37.5%
Disagree 6.6%
Il Neutral 24.3%
I Strongly agree 27.9%
Il Strongly disagree 3.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

47.1%
3.7%
19.9%
8.1%
21.3%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
R ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 136.00
M Every time 39.0%
I don’'t have a mentor 7.4%
B Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 22.8%
M Rarely 12.5%
H Usually 18.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 136.00
M Every time 46.3%
Never 2.9%
W Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 23.5%
M Rarely 4.4%
H Usually 22.8%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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& XY
3 ..‘5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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' s.S.E. SOCIETY _/
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 136.00

W Fully 41.2%
Partially 22.8%
Il Reasonably  23.5%
| Slightly 9.6%
Il Unable to 2.9%
Total: 100.0%

Signature Not Verified
RUTURAj;B[ J/]‘ \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
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.0!,8 3:0 Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘7 e
\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
—IEEEE 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Responce - 136.00
M Every time 39.0%
Never 8.1%
M Occasionally/Sometimes  21.3%
M Rarely 9.6%
Il Usually 22.1%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 136.00

M Agree 33.8%
Disagree 8.1%
M Neutral 27.2%
| Strongly agree 26.5%
I Strongly disagree 4.4%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




'0!. l’. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
& %
b/ H SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.* N ’é'
| s.se sociery |
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 136.00
Il Moderate 25.0%
Not at all 5.2%
I Some what 19.1%
I To a great extent 38.2%
W Very little 12.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 136.00
W Agree 34.6%
Disagree 8.1%
Il Neutral 21.3%
| Strongly agree 33.8%
Il Strongly disagree 2.2%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
«»' -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you

ready for the world of work

Responce - 136.00
B Moderate 25.0%
Some what 23.5%
B To a great extent 41.2%
| Very little 10.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 136.00

W 30-49% 19.1%

50 — 69% 18.4%
W 70 -89% 27.9%
B Above 90%  14.7%
W Below29%  19.9%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Responce - 136.00
H Agree 39.0%
Disagree 10.3%
Il Neutral 19.1%
[ Strongly agree 27.2%
Il Strongly disagree 4.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type -
Question -
Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: B.COM-IIl SEM-V
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:266

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : B.Com.

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 337

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 6 25 49 69 117 4.00/

80.00

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 6 14 55 91 100 4.00/

79.92

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 3 23 34 57 149 423/

84.51

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 6 23 69 63 105 3.89/

described as 77.89

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 9 17 46 64 130 4.09/

teachers. 81.73

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 14 21 33 57 141 4.09/

you? 81.80

DiglldLUI/-:,E[ Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 9 16 RUTTURA] /? 47 153 420/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSHQ - M BUWA 83.98
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 10 22 51 70 113 3.95/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 79.10

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 6 16 49 82 113 4.05/
and grow. 81.05

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 14 20 36 65 131 4.05/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 80.98

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 1" 29 43 58 125 3.97/
assigned task to you. 79.32

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 3 18 43 54 148 4.23/
and applications. 84.51

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 15 19 44 56 132 4.02/
with providing right level of challenges. 80.38

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 19 23 29 61 134 4.01/
you to overcome them. 80.15

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 9 16 55 80 106 3.97/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 79.40
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 9 31 44 72 110 3.91/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 78.27
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 9 25 37 73 122 4.03/
activities 80.60

Signattre NoTVeriTTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate 12 25 RETURA] '/ 59 120 3.94/

soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHOTIAM BUWA 78.80
01.01.2024 11852

ready for the world of work




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 19 36 59 65 87 3.62/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 72.41
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 5 14 62 78 107 4.01/
institute is very good. 80.15
Signaturfz)sl Verified
RUTURAT ;
PURUSHO M BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52




Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience
in your institution.

- Give more notes

- Well

- No suggestion

- Good

- good

- ower teaching is very nice or excellent

- No suggestion

- Nothing

- Use technology: Use technology to encourage active learning. This could include using professional journals, or creating an engaging e-learning experience.
- Good skill ,practical knowledge, work experience

- Good teaching

- Nothing

- No Suggestion

Teaching is good

- Nothing

- Nothing

- Give notes

- Please sir given notes

- Very good

- Effective communications

Good conversation skill

And use visual media

- Give notes

- All good process

And good teachings of tracher

Good behaved

-Na

- Good teaching

- No

- Nice

- No suggestions needed because te teaching way is absolutely correct
- Nothing

- Hi sir

- Provide the better facilities,increase the college time ,improve the teaching method.
- Good

- Good

- To support students in any situation

- 1) improve teaching styles Signaturf,N;t Verified

- Explain in simple language. RUTURAJ
- Sometimes effectively teachers are able to communicate the class Students very well ! PURUSHO M BUWA
y ry well: 01.01.2025 18)52

- Make classes interactive
Improve interaction with students
- new teniques ,fresh prospective, interaction



- Plz maximum more notes

- Give notes

- Give more examples regarding the topics

- Good teaching

- Good teaching

- Give Notes

- Use visual media : use visual media and graphics yo engage students
Make teaching interactive: make teaching a two way interaction and try to reach every student
Emphasize practical learning: emphasize practical learning and skill based learning
- The first thing is that none of the teachers come to class on time. If it is not just to prescribe, it is necessary to explain more than that and sometimes not
only to explain but also to write give the proper notes of all subjects.

- Give Notes

- Good teaching

- Nice teaching

- Give notes

- Give notes

- Nothing

- Please give me a notes

- No

- Should teach in proper English language

Regular lectures should be taken

Should teach technologically

- Good and best

- Use simple English.

- No

- No

- Nothing

- No

- good

- Teach deeply

Cover syllabus within time limit

- No

- All good ?7?

- Good , better, best

- Good

- No, suggestions

- I don't have any idea

- Use digital teaching method

- Excellent best good

- Allover is good

- Not need to improve Signature Not Verified

- Pls change the professor RUTURAJ

Pls give us proper Time table PURUSHO M BUWA
9 proper 11 01.01.2025 18§52

Pls make a strict actions

- No need

- no



- teaching is excellent

- Not bad

- The strength of class should less
Teacher should speak in english
Nothing

- Full explanation needed in detail

- No

- PPT presentation

- Interactive Lectures

- 1.Please teach in simple language
2. Use projector for best teaching results to students
- Best teaching

- No

- no

- Very good teaching

- Give notes

- Good tiching

- Give more examples regarding topic
- Places sir give me notes

- Please sir give me nota

- No

- No

- No suggestions

- No suggestions

- Nothing

- Nothing

- No

- No

- Nothing

- No

- Good

- More practical knowledge

- GOOD

- No

- No

- The teacher teaching and communication skills is best
- Good

- Need practical knowledge

- 1) when teacher completed there teaching then they will get some weekend test for us Signaturf‘,zl;Verified

- No suggestion RUTURAJ -
-Yes PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 118}52



- Use technology: Technology can enhance teaching methods, and some effective technologies include simulation, 3D visualization, and gesture-based
applications.

Encourage collaboration: Students learn faster and more efficiently when they work together. Collaboration can also help teachers plan more effective
lessons.

Provide feedback: Frequent assessment feedback helps both teachers and students improve their teaching and learning
- No suggestion

- plzz gives

- Good

- Good

- Good

- Good

- No suggestions

- All subjects notes send our WhatsApp group

- Ok

- Nothing

- Good

- Average

- The learning experience is good and the teaching style is appreciable, but the teachers should be more strict during the exams and should not allow
students to ask mcq , Exams are to check your abilities and not to pass
- nothing

- Best. Best. Teaching

- Good

- No

- Use technology, collaborate with college

Provide constructive feedback

- Good

- Very nice teaching

- Nice

- Very good

- No

- Please give the notes

- Kindly give more project and real time problem to solve. ...

Courses can be more research oriented. ...

New technology monthly updates can be given.

- I don't know

- | don't have any idea Signature Not Verified
- Good RUTURAJ U;

- No suggestion (F)’iJCF;lUZSOIZ(SDSQA BUWA
- Nothing e =

- Nothing

- Good



- There should be a limited strength in the class.

The professors should speak in English language.

- All is good

- Must give practical knowledge

Should use digital ways

Notes Should be given on group

- Nothing

- Encourage collaboration: Students learn faster and more efficiently when they work together. They also feel more positive about the learning experience.
Use technology: Technology can be used in the classroom to enhance the teaching experience.
Make teaching a two-way interaction: Ask for feedback from students and try to reach every student.
- Promoting entrepreneurial skills

- Nothing

- Nothing

- Good

- Good

- ok

- Nothing

- Good

- No problem

- Good

- good

- Nothing

- The strength of class should be less

The professor should be speak in english

- No need

-Yes

- Please sir give maximum topic

- Please sir give more topic.

-Yes

- Give notes

- Nice and excellent .

- No

- No

- PLEASE SIR GIVE REGARDING PROBLEM

- Good

- Good

- Sometime teacher only disscus with first bench student

So black bench student not grown very well

- Very good teaching

- Please sir give me notes

-No Signature Not Verified
- Incorporate Active Learning Strategies: Observation: Traditional lectures often result in passive learning where gv‘ may not engage deeply with the
material. Suggestion: Implement active learning techniques such as group discussions, problem-solving adti¥RESHEALINMrB M case studies. This

approach encourages students to engage with the content more actively and promotes better understandir%;L g%&?%?




- Here are some suggestions to improve teaching in an institution:

N

. *Professional Development*: Provide regular training and workshops for teachers to enhance their skills and knowledge.

2. *Technology Integration*: Incorporate digital tools and resources to make learning more engaging and interactive.

3. *Personalized Learning*: Encourage teachers to tailor their instruction to meet individual students' needs and learning styles.

4. *Feedback Mechanism*: Establish a system for students to provide feedback on teaching methods and course materials.

5. *Collaboration*: Foster a culture of collaboration among teachers to share best practices and resources.

6. *Real-world Applications*: Encourage teachers to connect theoretical concepts to real-world scenarios and practical applications.

7. *Assessment Variety*: Use diverse assessment methods to evaluate student learning, including project-based assessments and peer review.

8. *Student Engagement*: Encourage active learning techniques, such as discussions, debates, and group work, to increase student engagement.
9. *Parent-Teacher Communication*: Regularly update parents on student progress and involve them in the learning process.

10. *Institutional Support*: Provide teachers with necessary resources, support staff, and facilities to create a conducive learning environment.
Remember, every institution is unique, so it's essential to identify specific areas for improvement and develop strategies tailored to your institution's needs.

Would you like me to expand on any of these suggestions?

- Extra explanation !

- Very best learned All teacher stafs

- Learning skills And online classes

- Always effective

Satisfactorily

- Very good learning

- Nothing

-Na

-Yes

- No suggestion

- very good for teaching and meaningfulness teaching

- Nothing

- Good

- No suggestions

- good

- To improve the staff Signature Not Verified

-Yes RUTURAJYﬁ;

- Good PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 118}52

- Ok

-Yes

-Yes



-Yes

- Super

- Good

- Perfect teaching

- -Try something new

-Use of technology in the classroom 80 to 90 %
-Best Teachers

- Use visual media

Create a safe space

Make teaching interactive

- No

- Teachers should make such environment while teaching in the class that students should not feel hesitate to ask their doubts or questions.
- Very good

- no

- Introduce Digital Education

Focus on Student Friendly Relationship

Give Student Material

-Yes

- No

- Very good teaching

- Very good

-Us

- Good

- ho

- All teachers is understanding

- E learning

- Nothing

- | don't know

- Nothing

- Good

- Conduct regular lectures

Keep washrooms clean

Arrange engaging activity

- The institute takes active interest in promting internship
-Yes

- Good

- Best teaching and learning more skill development in progress
- good

- Explain clearly

- Good Signaturftﬁl;t Verified

- Good RUTURAJ -
M BUWA

- Practical Knowladge gfgfzsogg 52
Daily Practice o

Teaching in Simple And easy



- 1*Good library

2*Cooperative teachers

3*Give some traditional activities.

- Good

- Good

- No suggestion

- Teaching is good

Revision in weekend

- Very well teaching

- E learning progress

- No

- Very poor communication skills

- Notes will be send in college groups.
- No

- 1. Incorporate more interactive and practical sessions to enhance engagement.

2. Provide regular feedback mechanisms for both students and teachers.

3. Introduce modern teaching aids and digital tools to complement traditional methods.
- No

- yoo

- | have good experience

- Ok

- No obervation

-no

- No

- Good

-Yes

- Continue lecture, strictness .

- Good

- All subject notes send to clg WhatsApp groups

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
- e -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 266.00
W 30 to 54% 9.4%
551069%  18.4%
W 8510 100%  69.9%
W Below30%  2.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 266.00
M Indifferently 5.3%
Poorly 20.7%
W Satisfactorily 34.2%
W Thoroughly 37.6%
Il Won'tteach at all 2.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁp Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 266.00
W Always effective 56.0%
Generally ineffective 8.6%
W Just satisfactorily 12.8%
B Sometimes effective 21.4%
W Very poor communication 1.1%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 266.00

Il Excellent 39.5%
Fair 8.7%
Il Good 25.9%
| Poor 2.3%
W Very good  23.7%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 266.00
W Always fair 48.9%
Sometimes unfair  17.3%
H Unfair 3.4%
B Usually fair 24.1%
Il Usually unfair 6.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 266.00
M Every time 53.0%
Never 5.3%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 12.4%
M Rarely 7.9%
H Usually 21.4%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturﬁ[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 266.00
B Never 3.4%
Often 17.7%
M Rarely 6.0%
I Regularly 57.5%
B Sometimes  15.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 266.00

Il Marginally 8.3%
Moderately 19.2%
Il Notatall 3.8%
M Significantly ~ 42.5%
H Very well 26.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 30.8%
Disagree 6.0%
Il Neutral 18.4%
I Strongly agree 42.5%
Il Strongly disagree 2.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

49.3%
5.3%
13.5%
7.5%
24.4%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 266.00
M Every time 47.0%
I don’'t have a mentor 4.1%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 16.2%
M Rarely 10.9%
H Usually 21.8%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 266.00
M Every time 55.6%
Never 1.1%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 16.2%
M Rarely 6.8%
H Usually 20.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 266.00

M Fully 49.6%
Partially 16.5%
[l Reasonably  21.1%
| Slightly 7.1%
Il Unable to 5.6%
Total: 100.0%

Signature Not Verified
RUTURAj;B[ J/]‘ \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Responce - 266.00
M Every time 50.4%
Never 71%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 10.9%
M Rarely 8.7%
Il Usually 22.9%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 266.00

M Agree 30.1%
Disagree 6.0%
M Neutral 20.7%
| Strongly agree 39.9%
I Strongly disagree 3.4%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

Responce - 266.00

B Moderate 27.1%
Not at all 3.4%
I Some what 16.5%
B Toagreatextent  41.4%
W Very little 11.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 266.00
H Agree 27.4%
Disagree 9.4%
Il Neutral 13.9%
| Strongly agree 45.9%
Il Strongly disagree 3.4%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
R ps -
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MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you

ready for the world of work

Responce - 266.00
B Moderate 22.2%
Some what 18.8%
M To a great extent 45.1%
| Very little 13.9%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 266.00

W 30-49% 13.5%

50 — 69% 22.2%
W 70 -89% 24.4%
B Above 90%  32.7%
Il Below 29% 71%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Responce - 266.00

H Agree 29.3%
Disagree 5.3%
Il Neutral 23.3%
[ Strongly agree 40.2%
Il Strongly disagree 1.9%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: B.COM.MKT SEM-III (NEP)

Medium: English

Total Feedback Given:6

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : B.COM.MKT (NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 6

SN [Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage
1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 2 0 0 4 4.00/
80.00
2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 0 0 1 5 4.83/
96.67
3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 0 1 0 5 4.67/
93.33
4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 0 2 1 3 417/
described as 83.33
5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 0 0 0 0 6 5.00/
teachers. 100.00
6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 0 1 0 0 5 4.50/
you? 90.00
Srgratan }N Verfred
7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 0 0 RYTURA] /? 1 5 4.83/
internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSH( o M BUWA 96.67
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 2 0 433/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 86.67

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 1 1 4.50/
and grow. 90.00

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 0 1 4.83/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 96.67

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 0 0 433/
assigned task to you. 86.67

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 0 0 5.00/
and applications. 100.00

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 0 1 4.83/
with providing right level of challenges. 96.67

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 0 0 5.00/
you to overcome them. 100.00

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 0 0 5.00/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 100.00
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 0 0 5.00/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 100.00
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 0 1 4.83/
activities 96.67

Signattre NoTVeriTTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RQTURAY 1 4.83/
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PJL_JRJ%JZSF;E = M BUWA 96.67
ready for the world of work 01.01.2023 18152




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 1 1 4.50/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 90.00
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 1 1 450/
institute is very good. 90.00

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.
- No

- Some of the teaching staff do not speak English properly and because of this we are unable to understand some topics properly. Mr. Basawraj Sir

- Face problem in Oe and Hindi

- Best

- Best...

- Excilent teaching good communication with students

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT ?
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 6.00
W 30t054%  33.3%
55 to 69% 0.0%
W 8510 100%  66.7%
M Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 6.00
M Indifferently 0.0%
Poorly 0.0%
W Satisfactorily 16.7%
W Thoroughly 83.3%
Il Won'tteach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 6.00
W Always effective 83.3%
Generally ineffective 0.0%
W Just satisfactorily 16.7%
B Sometimes effective 0.0%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 6.00

Il Excellent 50.0%
Fair 0.0%
[l Good 33.3%
| Poor 0.0%
M Very good  16.7%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 6.00
W Always fair 100.0%
Sometimes unfair 0.0%
H Unfair 0.0%
B Usually fair 0.0%
Il Usually unfair 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 6.00
M Every time 83.3%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 16.7%
H Usually 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturﬁ[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

Responce - 6.00

B Never 0.0%
[ Often 16.7%
M Rarely 0.0%

I Regularly 83.3%
I Sometimes 0.0%

Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 6.00

Il Marginally 0.0%
! Moderately 33.3%
Il Notatall 0.0%
M Significantly ~ 66.7%
W Very well 0.0%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce - 6.00
W Agree 16.7%
Disagree 0.0%
| Neutral 16.7%
I Strongly agree 66.7%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce - 6.00

M Every time
Never

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

M Occasionally/Sometimes

83.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
16.7%
100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 6.00
M Every time 83.3%
I don’'t have a mentor 16.7%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 6.00
M Every time 100.0%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 6.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly
Il Unable to

Total:

83.3%
0.0%
16.7%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO

M BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Responce - 6.00
M Every time 100.0%
Never 0.0%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
Il Usually 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 6.00
M Agree 0.0%
Disagree 0.0%
M Neutral 0.0%
| Strongly agree 100.0%
I Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 6.00
B Moderate 0.0%
1 Not at all 0.0%
I Some what 0.0%
B Toagreatextent 100.0%
l Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 6.00
H Agree 16.7%
[ Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 0.0%
| Strongly agree 83.3%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Feedback Type -

Question -

SSS 2023-24

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work

Responce - 6.00
B Moderate 16.7%
Some what 0.0%
M To a great extent 83.3%
| Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 6.00

W 30-49% 0.0%

50 — 69% 16.7%
W 70 -89% 16.7%
B Above 90%  66.7%
Il Below 29% 0.0%

Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Responce - 6.00

H Agree 16.7%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 16.7%
[ Strongly agree 66.7%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

el
'SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 18.00
W 30t054%  16.7%
551069%  33.3%
W 85t0 100%  50.0%
W Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 18.00
M Indifferently 44.4%
Poorly 11.1%
W Satisfactorily 38.9%
Il Thoroughly 5.6%
W Won't teach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 18.00
W Always effective 16.7%
Generally ineffective 27.8%
W Just satisfactorily 22.2%
B Sometimes effective 33.3%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 18.00
Il Excellent 5.6%
Fair 27.8%
W Good 33.3%
| Poor 5.6%
M Very good  27.8%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Responce - 18.00
W Always fair 0.0%
Sometimes unfair  38.9%
H Unfair 16.7%
B Usually fair 33.3%
Il Usually unfair 11.1%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 18.00
M Every time 0.0%
Never 16.7%
B Occasionally/Sometimes  22.2%
M Rarely 22.2%
H Usually 38.9%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 18.00
B Never 0.0%
Often 33.3%
M Rarely 27.8%
I Regularly 22.2%
B Sometimes  16.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 18.00

Il Marginally 22.2%
Moderately 33.3%

Il Notatall 5.6%
| Significantly 0.0%
H Very well 38.9%

Total: 100.0%

Signatupf;ﬁ[ Verified

RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 18§52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce - 18.00
W Agree 33.3%
Disagree 22.2%
Il Neutral 33.3%
I Strongly agree 5.6%
Il Strongly disagree 5.6%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce - 18.00

M Every time 5.6%
Never 0.0%
M Occasionally/Sometimes 38.9%
M Rarely 11.1%
W Usually 44.4%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Responce - 18.00

M Every time 16.7%
I don’t have a mentor 0.0%
B Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 27.8%
Ml Rarely 16.7%
H Usually 38.9%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 18.00
M Every time 22.2%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 27.8%
M Rarely 22.2%
W Usually 27.8%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 18.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly

Il Unable to
Total:

11.1%
22.2%
27.8%
22.2%
16.7%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO

M BUWA
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

el
'SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Responce - 18.00
M Every time 22.2%
Never 33.3%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 11.1%
M Rarely 11.1%
Il Usually 22.2%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 18.00
H Agree 22.2%
Disagree 22.2%
M Neutral 33.3%
| Strongly agree 16.7%
I Strongly disagree 5.6%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 18.00
B Moderate 38.9%
Not at all 11.1%
I Some what 22.2%
I To a great extent 5.6%
W Very little 22.2%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 18.00
H Agree 50.0%
Disagree 16.7%
Il Neutral 16.7%
| Strongly agree 16.7%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
R ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you

ready for the world of work

Responce - 18.00
B Moderate 27.8%
Some what 22.2%
M To a great extent 16.7%
| Very little 33.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 18.00

W 30-49% 27.8%

50 — 69% 5.6%
W 70 -89% 16.7%
B Above 90%  11.1%
Il Below29%  38.9%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Responce -
H Agree 22.2%
Disagree 27.8%
Il Neutral 27.8%
[ Strongly agree 16.7%
Il Strongly disagree 5.6%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type -
Question -
Responce -

Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified

RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 18§52
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Course Name: B.COM. MKT SEM-V
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:18

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : B.COM. MARKETING

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 18

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 3 6 4 5 3.61/

72.22

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 8 2 7 1 3.06/

61.11

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 5 4 6 3 3.39/

67.78

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 1 5 6 5 1 3.00/

described as 60.00

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 3 2 7 6 0 2.89/

teachers. 57.78

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 3 4 4 7 0 2.83/

you? 56.67

DiglldLUI/-:,E[ Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 0 5 RYTURA] /? 6 4 3.50/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSH( o M BUWA 70.00
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 6 7 3.06/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 61.11

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 6 6 311/
and grow. 62.22

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 7 8 3.44/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 68.89

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 5 7 3.56 /
assigned task to you. 71.11

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 5 5 3.50/
and applications. 70.00

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 4 5 2.94/
with providing right level of challenges. 58.89

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 2 4 2.89/
you to overcome them. 57.78

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 6 4 3.221
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 64.44
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 4 7 3.06/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 61.11
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 3 9 3.67/1
activities 73.33

Signattre NoTVerTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RUTURA] / 5 3471
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PJL_JRJ%JZSF;E = M BUWA 63.33
ready for the world of work 01.01.2023 18152




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 1 2.33/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 46.67
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 5 317/
institute is very good. 63.33

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience
in your institution.

- The teachings should involve current examples and its pratical use in jobs or in future.
By developing of technology... There should use of it rather then old methods of teaching
One subject should be handled by one staff only ... To avoid any confusion .

- No

- E learning

- Good

- 1. Need to improve the methods of teaching with digital skills such as projectors, ppt's etc.

2. Need to enhance with qualified teaching and improve English and vocabulary, and frequently try to teach in english.

3. Adopt digital skills and try to solve students queries as their pont of view.

- Good

teaching experience

- Improve communication skills

Try to be more relevant

- Optimize all the time given for a lecture.
Make More use of technology to teach.
Conduct interactive lectures.

- Good

- 1_quality education 2_experienced teaching staff 3_digital classes

- None

- Try to understand students point view on things

- Good
- They
- None
- None
- Good

, exlent Better
need re- education of their particular subjects

teacher for teaching ,

available for extra books
learning books,

S gnaturftﬁl
RUTURAT ?
PURUSHO
01.01.2025 1852
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Course Name: B.SC.SEM-III (NEP)
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:56

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : B.SC.(NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 150

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 1 4 4 12 35 4.36/

87.14

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 2 1 8 25 20 4.07/

81.43

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 2 1 3 5 45 4.61/

92.14

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 1 4 9 17 25 4.09/

described as 81.79

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 3 1 5 18 29 4.23/

teachers. 84.64

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 2 0 3 12 39 4.54/

you? 90.71

DiglldLUI/-:,E[ Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 5 3 RGTURA] /? 6 34 4.09/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSH( o M BUWA 81.79
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 7 17 28 418/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 83.57

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 6 14 33 432/
and grow. 86.43

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 3 10 38 439/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 87.86

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 5 1 37 4.43/
assigned task to you. 88.57

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 3 8 42 4.55/
and applications. 91.07

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 4 14 33 429/
with providing right level of challenges. 85.71

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 4 7 41 4.46/
you to overcome them. 89.29

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 6 18 29 4.27/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 85.36
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 4 12 37 443/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 88.57
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 7 8 38 4.41/
activities 88.21

Signattre NoTVeriTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RGTURA / 37 4.30/

soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHOTIAM BUWA 86.07
01.01.2024 11852

ready for the world of work




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 11 15 28 421/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 84.29
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 5 12 36 443/
institute is very good. 88.57
Signaturfz)sl Verified
RUTURAT ;
PURUSHO M BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52




Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.

- 1. Personalized Learning: Implement tailored instruction to cater to diverse learning styles, abilities, and interests. Use technology and assessments to
identify students' strengths and weaknesses, and adjust teaching methods accordingly.

2. Interactive Engagement: Encourage active participation through discussions, group activities, hands-on experiments, and real-world applications. This
fosters a deeper understanding, develops critical thinking, and keeps students engaged.

3. Regular Feedback and Reflection: Provide constructive feedback and encourage self-assessment. Regularly solicit student input to refine teaching
strategies and address areas needing improvement. This collaborative approach promotes a growth mindset and continuous growth.
- In psychology department..staf is very slow and they don't give us updates of lecture and practicals
- Some teachers should be talk with disrespectful

- Bjub

- Very good

- There is no siting place from boys

- There is No place for Siting for boys

- There is no sitting place for boys

- There is no place for sitting for boys during off lecture

- Overall good

- To take regular Attendance in lecture.

Teke weakly tests

Add staff.

- no suggestions

- Best quality education

Understood learning

- Nice

- Nice learning

- Good

- Excellent teaching, good staff

- Good teaching

Excellent staff

- Devapment of lab

- Best experience

- Teaching is very good

- Conduct lecture regularly.

Add application part in most fields of mathematics syllabus.
- no suggestion

- Overall good

- To improve communication

Good Signaturftﬁl;t Verified

- To improve communication RUTURAJ
Good PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 118}52

- 1. clear students all doubts while they understood
2. Teach slowly
- No



- Best college in a solapur

- Agree

- Animal habitat design

Educational opportunities

- Best college

- Excellent, very good, very well

- Very Good

- Psychology department need new staff
They don't take lecture and practical on time

They don't complete syllabus every time even they don't complete half syllabus.

- Good

- Psychology department band kra

- Good

- Good

- There is no place for boys for sitting

- There is no place for boys

- Best experience

- Good excellent

- add application part in most fields of math's syllabus.
- Overall good

- no suggestions

- Conduct lecture regularly.

- To improve communication

Good

- partical activity during the classroom and lab regularly
all teachers are good at teaching

- Excellent

- There should be events like workshop and real life visits and examples related to the field rather then just theory teachings.

- Excellent,very well teaching,good experience
- No problem

- Agree

- 1.use active learning

2.use digital game based learning

3.use technology in classroom

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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—EEEE, 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 56.00
W 30to 54% 7.1%
55 t0 69% 7.1%
W 8510 100%  83.9%
M Below30%  1.8%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 56.00
M Indifferently 1.8%
Poorly 14.3%
W Satisfactorily 44.6%
Il Thoroughly 35.7%
Il Won't teach at all 3.6%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 56.00
W Always effective 80.4%
Generally ineffective 1.8%
W Just satisfactorily 5.4%
B Sometimes effective 8.9%
W Very poor communication 3.6%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 56.00

Il Excellent 44.6%
Fair 71%
Il Good 16.1%
| Poor 1.8%
M Very good  30.4%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 56.00
W Always fair 51.8%
Sometimes unfair 8.9%
H Unfair 5.4%
B Usually fair 32.1%
Il Usually unfair 1.8%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 56.00
M Every time 69.6%
Never 3.6%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 5.4%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 21.4%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturﬁ[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 56.00
B Never 8.9%
Often 10.7%
M Rarely 5.4%
I Regularly 60.7%
B Sometimes  14.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 56.00

Il Marginally 1.8%
Moderately 12.5%
Il Notatall 5.4%
| Significantly 50.0%
H Very well 30.4%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 25.0%
Disagree 0.0%
| Neutral 10.7%
I Strongly agree 58.9%
Il Strongly disagree 5.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

67.9%
5.4%
5.4%
3.6%

17.9%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 56.00
M Every time 66.1%
I don’'t have a mentor 3.6%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 8.9%
M Rarely 1.8%
H Usually 19.6%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 56.00
M Every time 75.0%
Never 3.6%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 5.4%
M Rarely 1.8%
H Usually 14.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 56.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly
Il Unable to

Total:

58.9%
71%
25.0%
3.6%
5.4%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO

M BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
«»' -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
755 5 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Responce - 56.00
M Every time 73.2%
Never 5.4%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 71%
M Rarely 1.8%
Il Usually 12.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 56.00

M Agree
Disagree
M Neutral
| Strongly agree
I Strongly disagree
Total:

32.1%
1.8%
10.7%
51.8%
3.6%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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~soLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 56.00
Il Moderate 21.4%
Not at all 5.4%
I Some what 71%
B Toagreatextent 66.1%
l Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 56.00
H Agree 14.3%
Disagree 1.8%
Il Neutral 12.5%
| Strongly agree 67.9%
Il Strongly disagree 3.6%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
@' ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you

ready for the world of work

Responce - 56.00
B Moderate 10.7%
Some what 16.1%
M To a great extent 66.1%
| Very little 7.2%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 56.00

W 30-49% 1.8%

50 — 69% 19.6%
W 70 -89% 26.8%
B Above 90%  50.0%
Il Below 29% 1.8%

Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Responce - 56.00

H Agree 21.4%
Disagree 3.6%
Il Neutral 8.9%
[ Strongly agree 64.3%
Il Strongly disagree 1.8%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: B.SC.-lll SEM -V
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:67

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : B.Sc.

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 146

SN [Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 5 10 15 37 425/

85.07

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 1 0 4 28 34 4.40/

88.06

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 1 6 10 50 4.63/

92.54

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 2 5 29 31 433/

described as 86.57

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 0 1 9 12 45 4.51/

teachers. 90.15

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 1 2 6 12 46 4.49/

you? 89.85

Srgratan }N Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 3 4 RYTURA] /? 11 38 415/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSHQT - M BUWA 82.99
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 9 28 26 410/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 82.09

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 8 26 31 4.28/
and grow. 85.67

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 8 17 40 439/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 87.76

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 6 18 39 4.34/
assigned task to you. 86.87

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 5 16 43 4.46/
and applications. 89.25

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 4 1 51 4.67/
with providing right level of challenges. 93.43

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 2 13 48 4.54/
you to overcome them. 90.75

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 5 24 36 439/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 87.76
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 3 17 43 4.48/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 89.55
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 6 26 34 439/
activities 87.76

Signattre NoTVeriTTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RUTURA] S/ 21 39 442/

soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHOTIAM BUWA 88.36
01.01.2024 11852

ready for the world of work




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 11 15 29 3.78/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 75.52
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 5 16 45 4571
institute is very good. 91.34
Signaturfz)sl Verified
RUTURAT ;
PURUSHO M BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52




Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.

- Education system good

- No can improve

- Incorporate new technologies into the classroom, such as digital game-based learning. You can also use better graphics and visual media to engage
students.

- Always is best teching teachers

- They teaches us with suitable examples

Experienced teachers and teaches about buisness

- 1. Implement more interactive and engaging teaching methods, such as group discussions, hands-on activities, and multimedia presentations, to keep
students actively involved in the learning process.

2. Provide regular and constructive feedback to students to help them understand their progress and where they need to improve, and to guide them in the
right direction for their future learning.

3. Encourage open communication between teachers and students, and create a positive and supportive learning environment that fosters collaboration and
creativity.

- All staf is best for teaching

- no suggestion

- Nothing

- Very good experience

- teaching is best and overall is good

- good

very nice

intresting

- Nothing

- Nothing

- Satisfied with teachers teaching process

- 1.overall teaching is practical based

2.new digital tools are used for our better understanding

3.0ur teachers are teaching us soft skills to develop our personality
- Learning experience is really good there is nothing to improve
- Learning process is very good there is nothing to improve

- No

- Need a free place for lunch

- no

- No suggestions

- Nothing

- No suggestions

- No suggetions

- no suggestion Signaturftﬂ;t Verified

- No suggestion PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
- All are best 01.01.2025 118}52

- all are best

- no

- No suggestion



- teaching is good.... concept are clear... well practical performiancr

- All Good

- Excellent

- get Revision

- Nothing

- Nothing

- Teachers teach from basics
Conduct ICT lectures

- Teachers teach from basics
Conduct ICT lectures

- Teacher teach from basics
conduct ICT lecture

- Teaching is very good
Teachers behave like friends
- no any

- More practical knowledge should be given to students.

Tests can be discussed with students and answer sheets must be shown so that students can improve their problem solving.
Questions which require understanding and analysis and practical thinking can be discussed in class and even tests.

- 1.Utilize the latest technologies

2 keep students engaged in learning
3.Incorporate Movement and Breaks

- Good

- Very good

Teaching is good

- 1.understanding

2.communication

3.respect

- Teaching is very good

Teachers behave like friends

- Teaching is very good

Teachers behave llike friends

- Teaching is good

Teachers behave like friends

- Teach us without keeing notes in class.

- Good teaching-learing

- No

- Nothing

- No

- Nothing

- no suggestions

- No suggestion

- 1. Inculcate learning through imaginative skills
2. Teach students for sake of curiosity not just marks
3. Be more empathetic towards towards students background
- no suggestion

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



- all good

- No suggestions
- Best Teaching
- Best teaching

- Noo

- Over all

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
' -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
—EEEE, 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 67.00
W 30to 54% 7.5%
55t069%  14.9%
W 8510 100%  77.6%
M Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 67.00
M Indifferently 0.0%
Poorly 6.0%
W Satisfactorily 41.8%
Il Thoroughly 50.8%
Il Won'tteach at all 1.5%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 67.00
W Always effective 74.6%
Generally ineffective 1.5%
W Just satisfactorily 9.0%
B Sometimes effective 14.9%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 67.00

Il Excellent 46.3%
Fair 3.0%
Il Good 7.5%
| Poor 0.0%
Il Very good  43.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.01: 2:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
NF XY
% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.7 5 g
\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 67.00
W Always fair 67.2%
Sometimes unfair  13.4%
H Unfair 0.0%
B Usually fair 17.9%
Il Usually unfair 1.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 67.00
M Every time 68.7%
Never 1.5%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 9.0%
M Rarely 3.0%
H Usually 17.9%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturg[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.0!, l’. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
NF )
b/ H SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.* N ’é'
| s:s. sociery |/
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 67.00
B Never 4.5%
Often 16.4%
M Rarely 6.0%
I Regularly 56.7%
B Sometimes  16.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 67.00
Il Marginally 3.0%
Moderately 13.4%
Il Notatall 3.0%
| Significantly 38.8%
H Very well 41.8%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.0!,8 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
NF Y
% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.7 5 g
\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 38.8%
Disagree 3.0%
Il Neutral 11.9%
I Strongly agree 46.3%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

59.7%
3.0%
11.9%
0.0%
25.4%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

A
WO 2 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Responce - 67.00

M Every time 58.2%
I don’t have a mentor 3.0%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 9.0%
M Rarely 3.0%
W Usually 26.9%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 67.00
M Every time 64.2%
Never 1.5%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 7.5%
M Rarely 3.0%
H Usually 23.9%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.018 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
NF )
3 ..‘5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
Hh AN £
' s.S.E. SOCIETY _/
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 67.00

| Fully 76.1%
Partially 6.0%
B Reasonably 16.4%
| Slightly 1.5%
Il Unable to 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signature Not Verified
RUTURAj;B[ J/]‘ \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
«»' -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
755 5 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Responce - 67.00
M Every time 71.7%
Never 3.0%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 3.0%
M Rarely 3.0%
Il Usually 19.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 67.00

M Agree
Disagree
M Neutral
| Strongly agree
I Strongly disagree
Total:

35.8%
1.5%
7.5%

53.7%
1.5%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




'0!_: 2:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
& %
% Az SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
< T e
i $.8.E. SOCII W
M G550 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
~soLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 67.00
Il Moderate 25.4%
Not at all 0.0%
I Some what 4.5%
B Toagreatextent 64.2%
l Very little 6.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 67.00
H Agree 38.8%
Disagree 1.5%
Il Neutral 9.0%
| Strongly agree 50.7%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




S
\ S.S.E. SOCIETY |

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work
Responce - 67.00
B Moderate 31.3%
Some what 6.0%
M To a great extent 58.2%
| Very little 4.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 67.00

W 30-49% 4.5%

50 — 69% 16.4%
W 70 -89% 22.4%
B Above 90%  43.3%
Il Below29%  13.4%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

. )
’:f,. '.5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
D e
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Responce - 67.00

H Agree 23.9%
Disagree 1.5%
Il Neutral 7.5%
[ Strongly agree 67.2%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: BBA SEM-III (NEP)
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:74

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : BBA (NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 101

SN [Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 4 7 21 42 4.36/

87.30

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 1 11 24 38 4.34/

86.76

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 2 4 9 59 4.69/

93.78

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 2 6 19 47 4.50/

described as 90.00

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 0 4 5 16 49 4.49/

teachers. 89.73

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 0 2 4 12 56 4.65/

you? 92.97

DiglldLUI/-:,E[ Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 0 2 RYTURA] /? 8 55 4.57/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSH( o M BUWA 91.35
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 12 24 36 4.27/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 85.41

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 3 28 39 4.38/
and grow. 87.57

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 4 14 52 4.53/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 90.54

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 4 21 46 4.47/
assigned task to you. 89.46

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 2 15 55 4.66/
and applications. 93.24

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 7 20 44 4.41/
with providing right level of challenges. 88.11

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 5 16 47 4.41/
you to overcome them. 88.11

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 5 28 39 439/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 87.84
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 3 22 44 4.39/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 87.84
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 5 24 44 4.50/
activities 90.00

Signattre NoTVeriTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RBTURA] J 15 51 4.55/

soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHOTIAM BUWA 91.08
01.01.2024 11852

ready for the world of work




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 7 36 28 419/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 83.78
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 3 26 43 449/
institute is very good. 89.73
Signaturfz)sl Verified
RUTURAT ;
PURUSHO M BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52




Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.

- No suggestion

- 1)Very Good teaching

2) Intresting syllabus

3) Teachers are friends

Always motivating and inspiring

- Very good

- Reduce lecture timing 1 hr to 45 min

- Good college

- none

- Nice teaching staff

Helps during any queries in study

- Cover syllabus before exams

- Conduct practical lessons for every subject.
- Make difficult ideas easier to understand

- Give attention to every student equally

- Syllabus should complete before exam

- Get students talking in class.

- Take more activities

-Yes

- All teaching staff are nice

They teach us well nicely

If we have any doubt they clear it all our queries
- Goodteaching good collge

- none

- Great

- Engage students

Build relationship

Promote skilled based learning

- Build relationship

Promote skilled based learning

Engage students

- Program

- Cover syllabus before exam

- Nope

- Take actions developing students soft skills
Give opportunities to all students to manage anything
In our college campus

Take interviews before completing 3rd year of all students
- Good

- Excellent

- Nice Teaching

- No

- None

- No

Signature Not Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52



- Good explanation

- Need Big blackboards

- green bord

- use technology to help teach
- Provide updated OS system
Improve Desk height

- Add some more activities to improve our confidence level

- 1. College bus for rural students

2. Add more industrial practical knowledge.

3. Paid internship for students.

- 1.Take action against irregular students
2.Provide updated OS to systems
3.Increase the height of desk

- Very good.

- Campus selection

Functions

- Add a Function

- Very good

- Add more programs

- No anything

- Function

- Improve benches height

- Nothing else

Because | think they teach better

- Nill

- Reduce the fee's

- Very nice

- Very good

- Nothing else

- We are satisfied with our teachers
- none

- Nothing

- 1.Strict action against irregular students
2.Update the OS system

- Use different assignment methods.
Provide new technology updates.

- Use a variety of activities
Emphasize skill-based learning

- 1. Give bus for rural students

2. Paid Internship

- Very Good

- Build relationship

Provide opportunities

Promote skilled based learning

- Programs conducting

-Yes

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



- Nope

- Required better teaching some what

- Nice teaching

- Nope

- Great

- Active learning, classroom technology and incorporate technology
- Good

- Good

- Good

- Smart board

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
@' e -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 74.00
W 30 to 54% 5.4%
55 to 69% 9.5%
W 8510 100%  85.1%
W Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 74.00
M Indifferently 1.4%
Poorly 14.9%
W Satisfactorily 32.4%
Il Thoroughly 51.4%
Il Won'tteach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 74.00
W Always effective 79.7%
Generally ineffective 2.7%
W Just satisfactorily 5.4%
[ Sometimes effective 12.2%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 74.00

Il Excellent 63.5%
Fair 2.7%
Il Good 8.1%
| Poor 0.0%
W Very good  25.7%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.0!.: 2:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
NF XY
% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.7 5 g
\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 74.00
W Always fair 66.2%
Sometimes unfair 6.8%
H Unfair 0.0%
B Usually fair 21.6%
Il Usually unfair 5.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 74.00
M Every time 75.7%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 5.4%
M Rarely 2.7%
H Usually 16.2%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturﬁ[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.0!_8 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
NF XY
% Az SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
< T e
“—3;5. socl W
AR 00 0 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 74.00
B Never 0.0%
Often 10.8%
M Rarely 2.7%
I Regularly 74.3%
B Sometimes  12.2%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 74.00

Il Marginally 2.7%
Moderately 16.2%
Il Notatall 0.0%
| Significantly ~ 48.6%
H Very well 32.4%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.0!,8 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
& %
" H SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
D™ A e
| s.s.£. sociery |/
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 37.8%
Disagree 5.4%
Il Neutral 4.0%
I Strongly agree 52.7%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

70.3%
1.4%
5.4%
4.0%

18.9%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

A
WO 2 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Responce - 74.00

M Every time 62.2%
I don’t have a mentor 1.4%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 5.4%
M Rarely 2.7%
W Usually 28.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 74.00
M Every time 74.3%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 2.7%
M Rarely 2.7%
H Usually 20.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.018 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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3 ..‘5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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' s.S.E. SOCIETY _/
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 74.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly
Il Unable to

Total:

59.5%
9.5%
27.0%
2.7%
1.4%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO

M BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
«' -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
755 5 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Responce - 74.00
M Every time 63.5%
Never 0.0%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 6.8%
M Rarely 8.1%
Il Usually 21.6%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 74.00

M Agree
Disagree
M Neutral
| Strongly agree
I Strongly disagree
Total:

37.8%
1.4%
6.8%

52.7%
1.4%
100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




'0!_: 2:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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% Az SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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M G550 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
~soLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 74.00
B Moderate 29.7%
Not at all 2.7%
I Some what 4.1%
I To a great extent 59.5%
l Very little 4.1%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 74.00
Il Agree 32.4%
Disagree 1.4%
Il Neutral 6.8%
| Strongly agree 59.5%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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\ S.S.E. SOCIETY |

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work
Responce - 74.00
Il Moderate 20.3%
Some what 8.1%
M To a great extent 68.9%
| Very little 2.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 74.00

W 30-49% 2.7%

50 — 69% 9.5%
W 70 -89% 48.6%
B Above 90%  37.8%
Il Below 29% 1.4%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

A
WO 2 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Responce - 74.00

H Agree 35.1%
Disagree 2.7%
Il Neutral 4.1%
[ Strongly agree 58.1%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: B.B.A.-lll SEM-V
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:67

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : B.B.A.

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 110

SN [Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 1 2 13 19 32 418/
83.58

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 1 0 11 32 23 413/
82.69

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 1 0 13 15 38 433/
86.57

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 2 7 19 17 22 3.75/
described as 74.93

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 4 6 13 14 30 3.90/
teachers. 77.91

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 2 7 13 15 30 3.96/
you? 79.10

Srgratan }N Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 4 9 E&gggﬁ: s PM ]33UWA 31 3.87/
;r;tzrg::slp, student exchange, field visit opportunities for 01.01.2024 1852 77.31




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 13 21 22 3.73/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 74.63

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 13 22 24 3.88/
and grow. 77.61

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 13 20 27 3.99/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 79.70

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 12 19 29 4.03/
assigned task to you. 80.60

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 13 21 29 412/
and applications. 82.39

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 13 20 27 3.99/
with providing right level of challenges. 79.70

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 8 19 28 3.87/
you to overcome them. 77.31

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 17 23 23 3.94/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 78.81
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 14 20 25 3.85/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 77.01
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 17 23 23 3.93/
activities 78.51

Signattre NoTVerTTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RUFURAY '/ 20 25 3.94/

soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHOT : M BUWA 78.81
01.01.2024 11852

ready for the world of work




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 11 18 25 3.69/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 73.73
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 14 19 25 3.84/
institute is very good. 76.72
Signaturfz)sl Verified
RUTURAT ;
PURUSHO M BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52




Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience
in your institution.

- 1. Teachers should focus on pratical learning

2 Only Practical subjects are taught well

3 Teachers Should implement new vocabulary same english words are been used by Theory teaching staff
3.Books suggestion for vocabulary development Word power made easy book

- 1. No suggestions

- 1. Teachers should focus on practical learning.

2. Practical subjects are taught very good.

3. Teacher should use ICT Tools.

- 1) more activities

2) more industrial visit

- No suggestions

-9

- Best

- No

- Teacher's must teach to practical way

- Please take more practical activities .

- Focus on new updated skills and technology

- Please explain in marathi & English to both languages

- All are good no suggestions

- No

- No needed

- Life transformation

- No needed

- No

- No

- Good

- Please the language that used is not purely english, sometimes the marthi language also be used for convince of understanding.

Please during the teaching the language used is not fully english,i request for to use marathi language also.and give examples during the explanation.
- All is good

- It's good.

- All is good

- No suggestion everything going well.

- Improvement in practical activities and industrial vists

- None
- No need
- Nothing . .
- The new staff are trying their best to teach but there teaching is lacking some where and that's what makiﬁ@ﬁﬁtb'lf,&‘ \f()erﬂjggﬁderstanding and most of
the students are suffering self study instead of understanding whole concept in the class itself. RUTURAJ ~
- New staffs are not teaching well PURUSHO M BUWA
9 01.01.2025 1852
-nn
- no

- No



- I learned good communication skills

| improved my subject related knowledge
How to mange all things

- Integrate practical application with theory
- no

- 1. Teacher's should not interrupt in Student life
- No needed ....

Teacher's are giving their ??%

- No needed

- No needs

-No

- Teach more pratically

- Give attention to backward student also
Not only topers

-No

- Have to improve on skill based learning

- Good understand

- Is nice

- Nothing

- It's nice

- Teaching is very nice

- Try to ask students doubts

- Improvements in field visit and practical activities
- None

- None

- Please make more activety, Industry Visit etc
- Nothing

- Nothing

- no

- no

- no

- big board need

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
R e -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 67.00
W 30 to 54% 3.0%
551069%  19.4%
W 8510 100%  76.1%
W Below30%  1.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 67.00
M Indifferently 0.0%
Poorly 16.4%
W Satisfactorily 47.8%
W Thoroughly 34.3%
Il Won'tteach at all 1.5%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁp Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

o2
'SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Responce - 67.00
W Always effective 56.7%
Generally ineffective 0.0%
W Just satisfactorily 19.4%
B Sometimes effective 22.4%
W Very poor communication 1.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 67.00
Il Excellent 32.8%
Fair 10.4%
Il Good 28.4%
| Poor 3.0%
M Very good 25.4%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.0!.: 2:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
& %
% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.7 5 g
\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 67.00
W Always fair 44.8%
Sometimes unfair  19.4%
H Unfair 6.0%
B Usually fair 20.9%
Il Usually unfair 9.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 67.00
M Every time 44.8%
Never 3.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 19.4%
M Rarely 10.4%
H Usually 22.4%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturﬁ[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.0!, l’. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
& XY
b/ H SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.% 5 &'
| s:s. sociery |/
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 67.00
B Never 6.0%
Often 19.4%
M Rarely 13.4%
I Regularly 46.3%
B Sometimes  14.9%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 67.00
Il Marginally 9.0%
Moderately 19.4%
Il Notatall 7.5%
| Significantly 32.8%
H Very well 31.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁp Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.0!,8 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 32.8%
Disagree 7.5%
Il Neutral 19.4%
I Strongly agree 35.8%
Il Strongly disagree 4.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

40.3%
1.5%
19.4%
9.0%
29.8%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
R ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 67.00
M Every time 43.3%
I don’'t have a mentor 1.5%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 17.9%
M Rarely 9.0%
H Usually 28.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 67.00
M Every time 43.3%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 19.4%
M Rarely 6.0%
H Usually 31.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852




.018 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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3 ..‘5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
Hh AN £
' s.S.E. SOCIETY _/
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 67.00

M Fully 40.3%
Partially 19.4%
[l Reasonably  29.9%
| Slightly 9.0%
Il Unable to 1.5%
Total: 100.0%

Signature Not Verified
RUTURAj;B[ J/]‘ \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

[ N, )
3 ..5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
DA e
| s:s. sociery |/
755 5 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Responce - 67.00

M Every time 41.8%
Never 7.5%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 11.9%
M Rarely 10.4%
Il Usually 28.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 67.00
M Agree 34.3%
Disagree 3.0%
M Neutral 25.4%
| Strongly agree 34.3%
I Strongly disagree 3.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




'0!.: 2:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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i $.8.E. SOCII W
M G550 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
~soLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 67.00
Il Moderate 29.9%
Not at all 7.5%
I Some what 20.9%
I To a great extent 37.3%
l Very little 4.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 67.00
Il Agree 34.3%
Disagree 1.5%
Il Neutral 25.4%
| Strongly agree 34.3%
Il Strongly disagree 4.5%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
R ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you

ready for the world of work

Responce - 67.00
B Moderate 29.9%
Some what 23.9%
M To a great extent 37.3%
| Very little 9.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 67.00

W 30-49% 6.0%

50 — 69% 16.4%
W 70 -89% 26.9%
B Above 90%  37.3%
Il Below29%  13.4%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

A
WO 2 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Responce - 67.00

H Agree 28.4%
Disagree 7.5%
Il Neutral 20.9%
[ Strongly agree 37.3%
Il Strongly disagree 6.0%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: BCA SEM-III (NEP)
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:92

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : BCA (NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 107

SN [Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 7 1 19 55 433/

86.52

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 0 12 36 44 435/

86.96

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 1 6 12 73 471/

94.13

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 4 12 22 54 437/

described as 87.39

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 2 0 13 16 61 4.46/

teachers. 89.13

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 0 3 4 13 72 4.67/

you? 93.48

Srgratan }N Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 1 8 RGTURA] /? 13 64 4.42/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSH( o M BUWA 88.48
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 11 24 55 4.43/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 88.70

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 9 29 50 435/
and grow. 86.96

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 10 15 65 4.55/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 91.09

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 5 17 66 4.58/
assigned task to you. 91.52

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 5 14 72 471/
and applications. 94.13

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 4 16 68 4.61/
with providing right level of challenges. 92.17

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 6 18 64 4.53/
you to overcome them. 90.65

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 10 22 55 4.38/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 87.61
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 10 21 56 4.39/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 87.83
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 9 23 53 429/
activities 85.87

Signattre NoTVerTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RGTURA] v 60 4.41/

soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHOTIAM BUWA 88.26
01.01.2024 11852

ready for the world of work




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 10 25 54 4.40/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 88.04
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 9 20 61 452/
institute is very good. 90.43
Signaturfz)sl Verified
RUTURAT ;
PURUSHO M BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52




Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.
- No suggestions
-Yes

- Nothing

- No any suggestion

- No

- Nothing

- No

- No suggestion

- Nothing

- Good teaching, add activities
- Nothing

- Good teaching

- Very good

- Nice teaching

- All good

- Very Good Teaching

- Incorporate Technology Effectively, Promote Active Learning,Enhance Feedback Mechanisms.

- Don't want to improve

- Nothing need

- more practical knowaldge

increase practical time

- Nice teaching

- No

- All good

- Very good

- No suggestions. The teaching staff is very good
-Yes

- Good

- Very good

- Nice teaching

- No suggestions

- Very good

- Good

- All goods

- No suggestions

- Cleaning every concept then asking questions
Give attention to every student equally
Covering syllabus before 1 week of exam atleast
- Nothing

- No

- Nothing

- More active learning

- Ok is okay

- Nothing

Signature Not Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52



- Practical lecture must be more .

More active learning.

- No

- Itis well and good

- Experience was good

- Very good

- Nathing

- 1. Teachers must be prepared for the lectures

2. Teachers must teach in language as per student requirement..

3. Overall Discipline is good in the class..

- 1.Teachers must be prepared for the lectures

2.teachers must teach in language as per student requirment.
3.overall discipline is good in the class.

- All good.

- No suggestions

- Increase the time for practical

- Practical lectures must be more

- Increase the time for practical

- I don't think anything should be changed. Focusing on as many projects and creative activities as possible.

- Number of Practical lectures must be improve
- All good

- Good

- Not important

- No suggestions

- Good teaching

- Good teaching

- No any suggestions our teachers are excellent
- All good

- No any suggestions

- No is suggestion ,teachers in excellent

- Everything is fine.

- No any suggestions teacher are very good teaching
- No

- No suggestion

-Yes

- No

- Add activity

Deeply teaching

Good explanation

- None

- No suggestion

- Teaching is very well

- No suggestions

- Make students understand

- Good experience

- The Quality of teaching was best and my experience was good.

Signature Not Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52



- More active learning
- More practical knowledge
- Nice teaching

-Yes

- No suggestion

- Not really

- Good

- Nothing

- All good

- Good

- No

- All good

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
- e -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
—EEEE, 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 92.00
W 30to 54% 7.6%
55t069%  12.0%
W 8510 100%  80.4%
M Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 92.00
M Indifferently 0.0%
Poorly 13.0%
W Satisfactorily 39.1%
W Thoroughly 47.8%
Il Won'tteach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 92.00
W Always effective 79.3%
Generally ineffective 1.1%
W Just satisfactorily 6.5%
B Sometimes effective 13.0%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 92.00

Il Excellent 58.7%
Fair 4.3%
W Good 13.0%
| Poor 0.0%
M Very good  23.9%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 92.00
W Always fair 66.3%
Sometimes unfair  14.1%
H Unfair 2.2%
B Usually fair 17.4%
Il Usually unfair 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 92.00
M Every time 78.3%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 4.3%
M Rarely 3.3%
H Usually 14.1%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturg[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 92.00
B Never 1.1%
Often 14.1%
M Rarely 8.7%
I Regularly 69.6%
I Sometimes 6.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 92.00

Il Marginally 2.2%
Moderately 12.0%
Il Notatall 0.0%
| Significantly 59.8%
H Very well 26.1%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 31.5%
Disagree 3.3%
Il Neutral 9.8%
I Strongly agree 54.4%
Il Strongly disagree 1.1%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

70.7%
0.0%
10.9%
2.2%
16.3%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

A
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\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Responce - 92.00

M Every time 71.7%
I don’t have a mentor 0.0%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 5.4%
M Rarely 4.4%
W Usually 18.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 92.00
M Every time 78.3%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 5.4%
M Rarely 1.1%
H Usually 15.2%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 92.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly
Il Unable to

Total:

73.9%
4.4%
17.4%
4.4%
0.0%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO

M BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
«' -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
755 5 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Responce - 92.00
M Every time 69.6%
Never 1.1%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 6.5%
M Rarely 3.3%
Il Usually 19.6%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 92.00

M Agree
Disagree
M Neutral
| Strongly agree
I Strongly disagree
Total:

23.9%
5.4%
10.9%
59.8%
0.0%
100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 92.00
Il Moderate 22.8%
Not at all 0.0%
I Some what 10.9%
B Toagreatextent  60.9%
l Very little 5.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 92.00
H Agree 25.0%
Disagree 4.3%
Il Neutral 9.8%
| Strongly agree 57.6%
Il Strongly disagree 3.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you

ready for the world of work

Responce - 92.00
B Moderate 18.5%
Some what 9.8%
M To a great extent 65.2%
| Very little 6.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 92.00

W 30-49% 2.2%

50 — 69% 10.9%
W 70 -89% 27.2%
B Above 90%  58.7%
Il Below 29% 1.1%

Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Responce - 92.00

H Agree 21.7%
Disagree 2.2%
Il Neutral 9.8%
[ Strongly agree 66.3%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: B.C.A.-lll SEM-V
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:79

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : B.C.A.

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 116

SN [Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 6 17 21 35 4.08/
81.52

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 1 11 45 22 411/
82.28

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 9 8 24 38 415/
83.04

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 9 17 34 19 3.80/
described as 75.95

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 2 4 12 30 31 4.06/
teachers. 81.27

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 6 8 7 25 33 3.90/
you? 77.97

Srgratan }N Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 10 10 Eﬁgggﬁ: s PM 2I30UWA 25 3.51/
;r;tzrg::slp, student exchange, field visit opportunities for 0L.0L.2024 1852 70.13




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 21 30 17 3.63/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 72.66

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 18 35 17 3.751/
and grow. 74.94

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 7 35 29 4.05/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 81.01

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 1 30 29 3.97/
assigned task to you. 79.49

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 9 26 37 418/
and applications. 83.54

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 7 28 31 3.90/
with providing right level of challenges. 77.97

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 10 24 28 3.70/
you to overcome them. 73.92

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 18 33 22 3.87/1
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 77.47
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 1 36 23 3.90/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 77.97
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 15 32 25 3.92/
activities 78.48

Signattre NoTVerTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RUTURA] J 32 23 3.73/

soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHOT . M BUWA 74.68
01.01.2024 11852

ready for the world of work




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 13 31 30 4.09/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 81.77
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 16 29 27 3.94/
institute is very good. 78.73
Signaturfz)sl Verified
RUTURAT ;
PURUSHO M BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52




Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.

- No

- The overall quality of teaching is very good

- They need to understand kids better

- No need

- No suggestions

- Add more Activities

- No

- Satisfactory teaching

- Taka a real time example

- No suggestions

- Explain in simple and easy methods

- 1) Do more events 2)Have to take filed visit for students
3) Add more benches in class room

- Good

- Improve practical Skills

- Good

- Teachers should discuss current affairs in IT
Teachers should discuss about Latest technologies
- No suggestion

- 1.more practically explanation

- Reaching staff is very well

One suggestion is to arrange built in confidence activity
- Improve practical skills

- Improving teaching

- As per my observation some of the teachers needs to be polite.
But the overall teaching is excellent.

- Active Learning

- All teachers teaching is very good !

- Naught

- No suggestion

- No

- Teaching is good

- Teaching is good

- Teaching is good, syllabus is good

- Nothing

- Nothing

- Teaching is very best

- Practical knowledge and project building

- No suggestion

- Improve Timings

- More practical knowledge should be given.

- No

- No

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



- Practical knowledge should improve

- Good

- Very well teacher teaches nice

- practical knowledge should improve

- Its good overall

- No need of any improvement

- Some teachers have no experience

- 1. Field visits must be taken.

2. Aptitude tests/lectures must be taken regularly.

- No need of improvement

- No suggestion

- Please Conduct the Apti test

- 1.Do more events

2 .have to take field visits

- Kindly give more project and real time problem to solve.

- No suggestion

- Good teaching in class

- Improve practicle skill

- To give opportunity to everyone in competitive exam

Teaching is good but more improvement regarding teaching

- Communication and understanding

- No suggestions

- Teaching is best

- No suggestions

- There should be proper time management of everything

- 1.Teachers should improve their Teaching Skills

2.Teachers should improve their Communication Skills

3.There should be proper time management regarding everything.

- No suggestion

- The teaching and learning experience is excellent, with no suggestions for improvement
- 1.one semester should be consist of 6 months

- 1) one semester should consist of 6 months

2)should conduct weekly test and tell students about their weakness
- Mostly last units points were skipped

Didn't give the opportunities to participate in different competitions everyone
- Teachers need to cover whole alloted syllabus instead of skipping it.
Teachers show partiality while choosing students for various competitions.
- Teacher's should be more friendly.

Teacher's should communicate more.

- Good

- None

- NA

- No suggestions

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



- Improve time
- no suggestions

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1§52



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
- e -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 79.00
W 30 to 54% 7.6%
551069%  21.5%
W 8510 100%  70.9%
W Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 79.00
M Indifferently 1.3%
Poorly 13.9%
W Satisfactorily 57.0%
W Thoroughly 27.9%
Il Won'tteach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁp Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 79.00
W Always effective 48.1%
Generally ineffective 11.4%
W Just satisfactorily 10.1%
B Sometimes effective 30.4%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 79.00
Il Excellent 24.1%
Fair 11.4%
Il Good 21.5%
| Poor 0.0%
Il Very good  43.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 79.00
W Always fair 39.2%
Sometimes unfair  15.2%
H Unfair 2.5%
B Usually fair 38.0%
Il Usually unfair 5.1%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 79.00
M Every time 41.8%
Never 7.6%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 8.9%
M Rarely 10.1%
H Usually 31.6%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturﬁ[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 79.00
I Never 12.7%
Often 25.3%
M Rarely 12.7%
I Regularly 31.6%
B Sometimes  17.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 79.00

M Marginally
Moderately

M Notatall

| Significantly

M Very well
Total:

10.1%
26.6%

3.8%
21.5%
38.0%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce - 79.00
W Agree 44.3%
Disagree 10.1%
Il Neutral 22.8%
I Strongly agree 21.5%
Il Strongly disagree 1.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce - 79.00

M Every time 36.7%
Never 2.5%
M Occasionally/Sometimes 8.9%
M Rarely 7.6%
W Usually 44.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
R ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 79.00
M Every time 36.7%
I don’'t have a mentor 2.5%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 13.9%
M Rarely 8.9%
H Usually 38.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 79.00
M Every time 46.8%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 11.4%
M Rarely 8.9%
H Usually 32.9%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 79.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly
Il Unable to

Total:

39.2%
8.9%
35.4%
8.9%
7.6%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO

M BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52
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755 5 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Responce - 79.00

M Every time 35.4%
Never 10.1%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 12.7%
M Rarely 11.4%
Il Usually 30.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 79.00
M Agree 41.8%
Disagree 5.1%
M Neutral 22.8%
| Strongly agree 27.9%
I Strongly disagree 2.5%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 79.00
Il Moderate 45.6%
Not at all 2.5%
I Some what 13.9%
W Toagreatextent  29.1%
l Very little 8.9%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 79.00
W Agree 40.5%
Disagree 6.3%
Il Neutral 19.0%
| Strongly agree 31.6%
Il Strongly disagree 2.5%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
R ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you

ready for the world of work

Responce - 79.00
B Moderate 40.5%
Some what 13.9%
M To a great extent 29.1%
| Very little 16.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 79.00

W 30-49% 6.3%

50 — 69% 16.5%
W 70 -89% 39.2%
B Above 90%  38.0%
Il Below 29% 0.0%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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A
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Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Responce - 79.00

H Agree 36.7%
Disagree 6.3%
Il Neutral 20.3%
[ Strongly agree 34.2%
Il Strongly disagree 2.5%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: B.SC.(ECS) SEM-III (NEP)
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:73

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : B.SC.(ECS) (NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 85

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 1 7 14 51 4.58/

91.51

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 3 5 36 29 425/

84.93

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 2 1 10 50 4.48 /

89.59

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 0 20 22 31 415/

described as 83.01

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 0 2 1 17 43 4.38/

teachers. 87.67

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 4 3 8 17 41 421/

you? 84.11

Srgratan }N Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 5 7 RRITURA] /? 11 30 3.741

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSH( b M BUWA 74.79
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 15 25 21 3.71/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 74.25

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 17 26 26 4.00/
and grow. 80.00

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 12 16 37 412/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 82.47

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 15 21 34 416/
assigned task to you. 83.29

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 9 12 50 4.51/
and applications. 90.14

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 10 20 36 4.16/
with providing right level of challenges. 83.29

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 1 17 35 4.04/
you to overcome them. 80.82

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 18 23 30 411/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 82.19
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 10 20 40 4.33/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 86.58
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 8 25 38 4.36/
activities 87.12

Signattre NoTVeriTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RUTURA] J 20 38 4.26 /

soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHOT : M BUWA 85.21
01.01.2024 11852

ready for the world of work




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 19 23 22 3.771
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 75.34
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 13 21 36 423/
institute is very good. 84.66
Signaturfz)sl Verified
RUTURAT ;
PURUSHO M BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52




Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience
in your institution.

- Good

- No

- Verygood

- No

- Teaching was very good , my learning experience was very Good

- Good

- Practical based teaching

- Very good

- 1.iwant coding subject instead of bm subject

- good

- No any suggestions

- Some subjects like electronics and democracy were not taken properly. Lectures were not held. That's why my percentage is down. But coding subjects
were very impressive. Teachers were very interactive with students.

- No

- Very good

- No any suggestions

- Practical based teaching

- Excellent

- Give some extra knowledge based on the course

- Practical based teaching

- Practical based teaching

- No

- No need to improve the overall teaching is best for learning and studying

- No improvement is required

- No

- Very good

- Giving Life Related Examples On Topics

Syllabus should be related to our future job or work because where we can use our knowledge
The microprocessor which are not made anymore and not used anymore ,we should not learn about them
- 1.Teachers have good teaching methods.

2 . Add few more practical sessions for Student

3. Some coding subjects should be teached on projector.

- Very good

- 1 Teachers have the good teaching methods.

2 | think the institute have to add some extra practical sessions for us.

3 We are agree and satisfy with our teachers and syllabus.

- Very good
- Very good, excellent,best ) o
- 1.more practical based teaching Slgnaturftzl;\/enﬂed
2. career oriented guidence or seminars RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA

3.apllication based projector 0L.0L.2025 1852



- 1.more practical session

2.conduct program based in

Communication skill

3.conduct program on soft skill

- Very good

- No any suggestions

- Very very good

- Practical based teaching

- More practical conduct encourage social activities
- Practical based teaching

- Good

- Teaching skill is very good & it beneficial for us.
- Give some extra knowledge based

on these

course

- Overall teaching is very good

- No need to improve

No

- Good

- | want coading subjects instead of language and marketing subjects
- No improvement is required

- Good

- 1)More Practicals should be conducted.
2)Carrier Oriented Programs should be organised.
3)Field visits should be planned for students improvement in practical knowledge
- No improvement is required

- Improve in practical time

- No suggestion

- No

- Very good, excellent,best teaching

- Give some extra knowledge based

On these courses

- 1.More Extra Curricular activities should be conducted.
2.More focus should be given on Major Subjects
3.Carrier Guidance sessions should be conducted
- 1.More extra curricular activites conducted
2.more focus given be extra practical

3.

- Need a fan in classroom

- 1.good teaching faculty

2. Have to add some extra practical session

3.we agree with the teachers

- No Suggestions

- To conduct more practical session.

To organize project for logic building.

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



- No

- Very good

- Nothing

- Nothing

- Good

- 1)more practical based learning
2)need carrier guidance programs
3)more application based subjects

- 1)More practical based teaching

2) need career guidance program
3)More application based subjects

- 1.need more carrier guidance program
2.need more application based syllabus
3.more project based subjects

- Good

- 1)more project based syllabus

2. More Carrier guidance programs

- Good teaching

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
- e -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
—EEEE, 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 73.00
W 30to 54% 1.4%
55 t0 69% 9.6%
W 8510 100%  89.0%
M Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 73.00
M Indifferently 4.1%
Poorly 6.8%
W Satisfactorily 49.3%
W Thoroughly 39.7%
Il Won'tteach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 73.00
W Always effective 68.5%
Generally ineffective 2.7%
W Just satisfactorily 15.1%
B Sometimes effective 13.7%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 73.00

Il Excellent 42.5%
Fair 0.0%
Il Good 27.4%
| Poor 0.0%
M Very good  30.1%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.01: 2:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.7 5 g
\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 73.00
W Always fair 58.9%
Sometimes unfair  15.1%
H Unfair 0.0%
B Usually fair 23.3%
Il Usually unfair 2.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 73.00
M Every time 56.2%
Never 5.5%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 11.0%
M Rarely 4.1%
H Usually 23.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturg[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 73.00
B Never 6.8%
Often 15.1%
M Rarely 9.6%
I Regularly 41.1%
B Sometimes  27.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 73.00

M Marginally
Moderately

M Notatall

| Significantly

M Very well
Total:

12.3%
20.5%

4.1%
28.8%
34.2%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR ™.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 35.6%
Disagree 4.1%
Il Neutral 23.3%
I Strongly agree 35.6%
Il Strongly disagree 1.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce - 73.00
M Every time 50.7%
Never 0.0%
M Occasionally/Sometimes 16.4%
M Rarely 11.0%
W Usually 21.9%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturﬁ[&p Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
R ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 73.00
M Every time 46.6%
I don’'t have a mentor 1.4%
W Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 20.5%
M Rarely 2.7%
H Usually 28.8%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 73.00
M Every time 68.5%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 12.3%
M Rarely 2.7%
H Usually 16.4%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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3 ..‘5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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' s.S.E. SOCIETY _/
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 73.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly
Il Unable to

Total:

49.3%
13.7%
27.4%
9.6%
0.0%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO

M BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

)
’:f,. 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
D e
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
755 5 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Responce - 73.00

M Every time 47.9%
Never 1.4%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 15.1%
M Rarely 12.3%
Il Usually 23.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 73.00
M Agree 31.5%
Disagree 2.7%
M Neutral 24.7%
| Strongly agree 41.1%
I Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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~soLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 73.00
Il Moderate 27.4%
Not at all 0.0%
I Some what 13.7%
Il Toagreatextent  54.8%
l Very little 4.1%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 73.00
Il Agree 34.3%
Disagree 2.7%
Il Neutral 11.0%
| Strongly agree 52.0%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work
Responce - 73.00
Il Moderate 27.4%
Some what 15.1%
M To a great extent 52.0%
| Very little 5.5%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 73.00

W 30-49% 9.6%

50 — 69% 26.0%
W 70 -89% 31.5%
B Above 90%  30.1%
Il Below 29% 2.7%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

A
WO 2 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Responce - 73.00

H Agree 28.8%
Disagree 4.1%
Il Neutral 17.8%
[ Strongly agree 49.3%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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S.S.E. SOCIETY
LIixiria
.~ SOLAPUR

Course Name: B.SC.(E.C.S.)-lll SEM-V
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:75

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : B.Sc. (ECS)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 96

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 0 6 20 49 457/

91.47

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 0 12 35 28 421/

84.27

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 1 5 16 53 4.61/

92.27

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 1 2 1 27 34 421/

described as 84.27

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 4 2 8 27 34 413/

teachers. 82.67

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 1 2 11 19 42 432/

you? 86.40

DiglldLUI/-:,E[ Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 10 12 RYJURA] /? 11 32 3.57/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSH( b M BUWA 71.47
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 10 33 25 4.00/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 80.00

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 20 29 23 3.96/
and grow. 79.20

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 13 17 40 423/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 84.53

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 8 18 44 433/
assigned task to you. 86.67

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 6 13 54 4.59/
and applications. 91.73

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 6 22 43 439/
with providing right level of challenges. 87.73

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 15 16 38 413/
you to overcome them. 82.67

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 16 28 29 411/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 82.13
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 9 25 37 4.24/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 84.80
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 19 18 35 413/
activities 82.67

Signattre NoTVerTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RUTURA] /19 38 4171

soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHOT : M BUWA 83.47
01.01.2024 11852

ready for the world of work




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 11 24 37 424/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 84.80
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 10 31 30 415/
institute is very good. 82.93
Signaturfz)sl Verified
RUTURAT ;
PURUSHO M BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52




Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.

- Good

- No suggestion everything is ok

- No suggestion

- 1) add more activities in class

2)adding use of electronic learning gadgets

- Have mock tests in a month,

Soft skills,

Communication skills,

- To give more time to cover syllabus

- No words

- Nothing

- No suggestion

- More example

- Nothing

- Good

- Give some field visits

- Teaching faculty is very best.

Syllabus is more sufficient

Attendance is compulsory

- Teaching Faculty is best

Syllabus is more sufficient

Attendance is compulsory

- There is nothing to Improve in teaching

- Teaching is best of this department

All faculties are supportive

Department organizes internship opportunities for every student
- There is nothing to improve in teaching-learning
all is best

Nice Teaching

- Want visit to companies regarding our field to know more abut industry
- Improvement in the new staff

- Very Good

- Good

- Good

- Good teaching, Good Syllabus, Teachers are helpful
- No improvement needed

- No

- No need to improvement all teaching is good

- All teachers are good in teaching but some time they conduct extra lectures.

- No

- Good

- Add a extra curriculum activity

- More Example

- There is no need to improvement

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



- Good

- Allis ok....

- No

- Improve English speaking is mostly

Always use projector

- Overall Teaching Is Good...

- Trip to visit Company

- Have to Increase the level of Syllabus and
teaching too

- To give more time to cover syllabus

- Good

- There is no need to improve

- Teaching is best

All facilities are supportive

Teachers are best

- No

- Keep teach well

- No suggestions

- 1-more activities

2-more example

- No suggestion

- 1.more activities.

2.more examples

- Overall teaching is good

- Good

- In second year proper classrooms were unavailable
With fans and light, classrooms were not in good condition
- Good

- No any observations

- No suggestions

- All is Excellent ?7?

- Excellent

- Good teaching

- There is no improvement in teaching and learning
All faculty is best

- Good

- No improvement is needed

- Over all teachers are very good in teaching but sometimes the take extra lectures that not good

- No

-No Signature Not Verified
- Good in teaching RUTURAT

- Good PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
- All is ok 01.01.2025 18§52

- All teachers are good.



- Have mock test in a month

Soft skills

- The subjects like php,DS should be tought in deep .

- Have to improve the syllabus level as computer science degree
- Good

- New Staff don't have any experience.

Teachers should focus on students weaknesses in studies
Teachers should be able to handle the class

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
' -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
—EEEE, 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 75.00
W 30to 54% 0.0%
55 t0 69% 8.0%
W 8510 100%  92.0%
M Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 75.00
M Indifferently 0.0%
Poorly 16.0%
W Satisfactorily 46.7%
W Thoroughly 37.3%
Il Won'tteach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 75.00
W Always effective 70.7%
Generally ineffective 1.3%
W Just satisfactorily 6.7%
B Sometimes effective 21.3%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 75.00

Il Excellent 45.3%
Fair 2.7%
Il Good 14.7%
| Poor 1.3%
M Very good  36.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 75.00
W Always fair 45.3%
Sometimes unfair  10.7%
H Unfair 5.3%
B Usually fair 36.0%
Il Usually unfair 2.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 75.00
M Every time 56.0%
Never 1.3%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 14.7%
M Rarely 2.7%
H Usually 25.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturﬁ[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 75.00
B Never 13.3%
Often 14.7%
M Rarely 16.0%
I Regularly 42.7%
B Sometimes  13.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 75.00
Il Marginally 8.0%
Moderately 13.3%
Il Notatall 1.3%
| Significantly 33.3%
H Very well 44.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁp Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 38.7%
Disagree 4.0%
Il Neutral 26.7%
I Strongly agree 30.7%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

53.3%
0.0%
17.3%
6.7%
22.7%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

A
WO 2 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Responce - 75.00

M Every time 58.7%
I don’t have a mentor 1.3%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 10.7%
M Rarely 5.3%
W Usually 24.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 75.00
M Every time 72.0%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 8.0%
M Rarely 2.7%
H Usually 17.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.018 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
NF )
3 ..‘5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
Hh AN £
' s.S.E. SOCIETY _/
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 75.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly
Il Unable to

Total:

57.3%
8.0%
29.3%
5.3%
0.0%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO

M BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Responce - 75.00
M Every time 50.7%
Never 1.3%
M Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 20.0%
M Rarely 6.7%
Il Usually 21.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 75.00

M Agree 37.3%
Disagree 1.3%
M Neutral 21.3%
| Strongly agree 38.7%
I Strongly disagree 1.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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~soLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 75.00
Il Moderate 33.3%
Not at all 2.7%
I Some what 12.0%
Il Toagreatextent  49.3%
l Very little 2.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 75.00
Il Agree 24.0%
Disagree 4.0%
Il Neutral 25.3%
| Strongly agree 46.7%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
@' ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you

ready for the world of work

Responce - 75.00
B Moderate 25.3%
Some what 16.0%
M To a great extent 50.7%
| Very little 8.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 75.00

W 30-49% 1.3%

50 — 69% 14.7%
W 70 -89% 32.0%
B Above 90%  49.3%
Il Below 29% 2.7%

Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

A
WO 2 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Responce - 75.00

H Agree 41.3%
Disagree 4.0%
Il Neutral 13.3%
[ Strongly agree 40.0%
Il Strongly disagree 1.3%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: M.SC.ORG CHEM SEM-III (NEP)

Medium: English

Total Feedback Given:11

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : M.SC.ORGANIC CHEMISTRY (NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 22

SN |Questions Weightage | Weightage | Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 1 2 4 4 4.00/

80.00

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 1 0 2 6 2 3.73/

74.55

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 0 1 1 9 473/

94.55

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 1 1 6 3 4.00/

described as 80.00

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 0 0 4 3 4 4.00/

teachers. 80.00

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 0 1 2 3 5 4.09/

you? 81.82

DiglldLUI/-:,E[ Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 1 2 RUTURA] /? 4 2 3.36/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSH( b M BUWA 67.27
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 5 3 3.45/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 69.09

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 5 4 3.45/
and grow. 69.09

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 3 0 4.09/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 81.82

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 4 2 3.09/
assigned task to you. 61.82

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 1 3 4.55/
and applications. 90.91

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 1 3 4.55/
with providing right level of challenges. 90.91

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 4 2 3.731
you to overcome them. 74.55

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 5 3 345/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 69.09
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 3 4 3.73/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 74.55
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 2 3 4.09/
activities 81.82

Signattre NoTVeriTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RQTURAY '/ 4 4.00/
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PJL_JRJ%JZSF;E = M BUWA 80.00
ready for the world of work 01.01.2023 18152




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 2 2 1 245/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 49.09
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 0 3 6 3.91/
institute is very good. 78.18

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.

- More seminar lectures

Completion of syllabus on time

More practical knowledge should be provided
- Average

- Good

- No

- Digital learning

- Increase other activities related to study

- More study related activities should be done
- Increase the facilities related to daily need

- Nothing

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT ~ ?
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
- e -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
—EEEE, 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 11.00
W 30to 54% 9.1%
55t069%  18.2%
W 8510 100% 72.7%
M Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 11.00
M Indifferently 0.0%
Poorly 18.2%
W Satisfactorily 54.5%
Il Thoroughly 18.2%
Il Won'tteach at all 9.1%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 11.00
W Always effective 81.8%
Generally ineffective 0.0%
W Just satisfactorily 9.1%
B Sometimes effective 9.1%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 11.00

Il Excellent 27.3%
Fair 9.1%
Il Good 9.1%
| Poor 0.0%
M Very good  54.5%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.01: 2:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.7 5 g
\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 11.00
W Always fair 36.4%
Sometimes unfair  36.4%
H Unfair 0.0%
B Usually fair 27.3%
Il Usually unfair 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 11.00
M Every time 45.5%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 18.2%
M Rarely 9.1%
H Usually 27.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturg[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




..'o gl.. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
NF XY
Y Az SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
- 5 g
' s.S.E. SOCIETY ,/7
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 11.00
B Never 9.1%
Often 36.4%
M Rarely 18.2%
I Regularly 18.2%
B Sometimes  18.2%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 11.00

Il Marginally 0.0%
Moderately 45.5%
Il Notatall 9.1%
| Significantly 18.2%
H Very well 27.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatupf;ﬁ[ Verified

RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 18§52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 36.4%
Disagree 9.1%
Il Neutral 45.5%
I Strongly agree 9.1%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

63.6%
9.1%
27.3%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 11.00
M Every time 18.2%
I don’'t have a mentor 18.2%
W Occasionally/Sometimes  36.4%
M Rarely 9.1%
H Usually 18.2%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 11.00
M Every time 63.6%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 9.1%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 27.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852




.018 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
NF )
3 ..‘5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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' s.S.E. SOCIETY _/
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 11.00

M Fully 63.6%
Partially 9.1%
B Reasonably  27.3%
| Slightly 0.0%
Il Unable to 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signature Not Verified
RUTURAj;B[ J/]‘ \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52



.0!,8 3:0 Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
&
% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
—IEEEE 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Responce - 11.00
M Every time 36.4%
Never 9.1%
Ml Occasionally/Sometimes  36.4%
M Rarely 0.0%
Il Usually 18.2%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 11.00

M Agree 27.3%
Disagree 0.0%
M Neutral 45.5%
| Strongly agree 18.2%
I Strongly disagree 9.1%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




'0!. l’. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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b/ H SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.* N ’é'
| s.se sociery |
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 11.00
Il Moderate 36.4%
Not at all 9.1%
I Some what 27.3%
I Toagreatextent  27.3%
l Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 11.00
H Agree 27.3%
Disagree 9.1%
Il Neutral 18.2%
| Strongly agree 45.5%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.018 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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3 ..“ SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
Hh AN £

' s.S.E. SOCIETY _/
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you

ready for the world of work

Responce - 11.00

B Moderate 36.4%
Some what 18.2%
B To a great extent 36.4%
| Very little 9.1%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 11.00

W 30-49% 45.5%

50 — 69% 18.2%
W 70 -89% 9.1%
B Above 90% 9.1%
Il Below29%  18.2%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

[ N, )
=,. ..‘5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.7 5 ;_.‘
\| s.s.E. SOCIETY ,/7
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Responce -
H Agree 54.5%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 27.3%
[ Strongly agree 18.2%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type -
Question -
Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: MA ENG SEM-III (NEP)

Medium: English

Total Feedback Given:15

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : MA ENG (NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 25

SN |Questions Weightage | Weightage | Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage
1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 2 0 5 8 427/
85.33
2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 0 0 4 1 473/
94.67
3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 0 0 0 15 5.00/
100.00
4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 0 1 3 1 4.67/
described as 93.33
5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 1 0 0 0 14 473/
teachers. 94.67
6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 0 0 0 1 14 4.93/
you? 98.67
Srgratan }N Verfred
7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 0 1 RYTURA] /? 1 12 4.60/
internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSHQT - M BUWA 92.00
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 0 8 7 447/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 89.33

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 0 4 11 4731
and grow. 94.67

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 0 2 13 4.87/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 97.33

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 0 6 9 4.60/
assigned task to you. 92.00

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 0 5 8 413/
and applications. 82.67

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 0 2 13 4.87/
with providing right level of challenges. 97.33

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 0 5 10 4.67/
you to overcome them. 93.33

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 0 5 10 4.67/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 93.33
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 1 2 12 473/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 94.67
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 0 6 9 4.60/
activities 92.00

Signattre NoTVeriTTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate ROTURA s 1 14 4.93/
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PJL_JRUSHE = M BUWA 98.67
ready for the world of work 01.01.2023 18152




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 1 3 2 9 420/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 84.00
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 0 0 5 10 4.67/
institute is very good. 93.33

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.

- its good

- No suggestions

- Notes

Lunch break

College timing

- Ok

- Timing change

- 1) Group Sessions

2) Should give exam time table prior 1 month
- Teaching with ict

- College timing

Notes

Lunch break

- All Teaching Learning is very good.
Experienced teachers are there they guide us very well.
Good experience | am also getting from the institute.
- College timing

Notes

Extend lunch break time

- No

- Okey

- College timing

Notes

Extend lunch break time

- Learning with ict

- Ok

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT ~ ?
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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M G155 0 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
~SOLAPUR .
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 15.00
W 30t054%  13.3%
55 to 69% 0.0%
W 8510 100%  86.7%
M Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 15.00
M Indifferently 0.0%
Poorly 0.0%
W Satisfactorily 26.7%
W Thoroughly 73.3%
Il Won'tteach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 15.00
W Always effective 100.0%
Generally ineffective 0.0%
W Just satisfactorily 0.0%
B Sometimes effective 0.0%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 15.00

Il Excellent 73.3%
Fair 0.0%
Il Good 6.7%
| Poor 0.0%
M Very good  20.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.01: 2:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 15.00
W Always fair 93.3%
Sometimes unfair 0.0%
H Unfair 6.7%
B Usually fair 0.0%
Il Usually unfair 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 15.00
M Every time 93.3%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 6.7%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturg[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 15.00
B Never 0.0%
Often 6.7%
M Rarely 6.7%
I Regularly 80.0%
I Sometimes 6.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 15.00

Il Marginally 0.0%
Moderately 0.0%
Il Notatall 0.0%
M Significantly ~ 46.7%
W Very well 53.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 26.7%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 0.0%
I Strongly agree 73.3%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

86.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

13.3%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 15.00
M Every time 60.0%
I don’'t have a mentor 0.0%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 40.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 15.00
M Every time 53.3%
Never 13.3%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 33.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signatupf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAJ 5‘ \5
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 15.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly
Il Unable to

Total:

86.7%
0.0%
13.3%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO

M BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
«' -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
755 5 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Responce - 15.00
M Every time 66.7%
Never 0.0%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
Il Usually 33.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 15.00

M Agree
Disagree
M Neutral
| Strongly agree
I Strongly disagree
Total:

33.3%
0.0%
0.0%

66.7%
0.0%
100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




'0!_: ‘.l.. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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~soLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 15.00
Il Moderate 13.3%
Not at all 0.0%
I Some what 6.7%
B Toagreatextent  80.0%
l Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 15.00
H Agree 40.0%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 0.0%
| Strongly agree 60.0%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
@' ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you

ready for the world of work

Responce - 15.00
B Moderate 6.7%
Some what 0.0%
M To a great extent 93.3%
| Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 15.00

W 30-49% 0.0%

50 — 69% 20.0%
W 70 -89% 13.3%
B Above 90%  60.0%
Il Below 29% 6.7%

Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

. )
’:f,. '.5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
D e
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Responce - 15.00

H Agree 33.3%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 0.0%
[ Strongly agree 66.7%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: MA PSY SEM-III (NEP)
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:1

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : MA PSY (NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 19

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 5 Percentage
1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 0 0 1 0 4.00/
80.00
2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 0 0 1 0 4.00/
80.00
3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 0 0 0 1 5.00/
100.00
4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 0 0 0 1 5.00/
described as 100.00
5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 0 0 0 1 0 4.00/
teachers. 80.00
6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 0 0 0 0 1 5.00/
you? 100.00
Srgratan }N Verfred
7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 0 0 RGTURA] /? 0 1 5.00/
internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSHQ = M BUWA 100.00
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 0 0 5.00/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 100.00

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 0 0 5.00/
and grow. 100.00

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 0 1 4.00/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 80.00

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 0 0 5.00/
assigned task to you. 100.00

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 0 0 5.00/
and applications. 100.00

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 0 0 5.00/
with providing right level of challenges. 100.00

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 0 0 5.00/
you to overcome them. 100.00

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 0 0 5.00/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 100.00
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 0 1 4.00/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 80.00
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 0 1 4.00/
activities 80.00

Signattre NoTVeriTTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RQTURAY 1 4.00/
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PJL_JRJ%JZSF;E = M BUWA 80.00
ready for the world of work 01.01.2023 18152




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 0 0 0 1 0 4.00/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 80.00

20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 0 0 0 0 1 5.00/
institute is very good. 100.00

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience
in your institution.
- No any

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
- e -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
—EEEE, 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 1.00
W 30 to 54% 0.0%
55 t0 69% 0.0%
M 85t0 100% 100.0%
M Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 1.00
M Indifferently 0.0%
Poorly 0.0%
W Satisfactorily 100.0%
Il Thoroughly 0.0%
Il Won'tteach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁp Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 1.00
W Always effective 100.0%
Generally ineffective 0.0%
W Just satisfactorily 0.0%
B Sometimes effective 0.0%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 1.00
M Excellent  100.0%
Fair 0.0%
Il Good 0.0%
| Poor 0.0%
Il Very good 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.0!_8 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
Nz %
% Az SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘. T ‘e
“—3;5. socl W
A5 5 55 5 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
~ SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 1.00
W Always fair 0.0%
Sometimes unfair 0.0%
H Unfair 0.0%
M Usually fair 100.0%
Il Usually unfair 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 1.00
M Every time 100.0%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.'}!_8 3}%"' Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
i_ “‘ SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
g
. %‘ 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

Responce - 1.00

B Never 0.0%
[ Often 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%

I Regularly 100.0%
I Sometimes 0.0%

Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 1.00

Il Marginally 0.0%
! Moderately 0.0%
Il Notatall 0.0%
| Significantly  100.0%
W Very well 0.0%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.'}18 2:%.' Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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% Az SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘ T ‘e
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A5 5 55 5 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 0.0%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 0.0%
I Strongly agree 100.0%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never
M Occasionally/Sometimes
B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

A
WO 2 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Responce - 1.00

M Every time 100.0%
I don’t have a mentor 0.0%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
W Usually 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 1.00
M Every time 100.0%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.018 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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3 ..‘5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
Hh AN £
' s.S.E. SOCIETY _/
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 1.00

M Fully 100.0%
Partially 0.0%
M Reasonably 0.0%
| Slightly 0.0%
Il Unable to 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signature Not Verified
RUTURAj;B[ J/]‘ \5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52



Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

[ N, )
% Az SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘. T Ve
“—3;5. soci W
AR 00 0 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
/ SOLAPUR ™.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Responce - 1.00
M Every time 100.0%
Never 0.0%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
Il Usually 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 1.00
M Agree 0.0%
Disagree 0.0%
M Neutral 0.0%
| Strongly agree 100.0%
I Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.01 l’. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
& %
b/ H SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.* 5 &'
| s.se sociery |
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 1.00
Il Moderate 100.0%
Not at all 0.0%
I Some what 0.0%
I To a great extent 0.0%
l Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 1.00
H Agree 100.0%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 0.0%
| Strongly agree 0.0%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




S
\ S.S.E. SOCIETY |

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work
Responce - 1.00
Il Moderate 100.0%
Some what 0.0%
M To a great extent 0.0%
| Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 1.00

M 30-49% 0.0%
50 - 69% 0.0%
M 70-89% 100.0%

B Above 90% 0.0%
Il Below 29% 0.0%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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M G550 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Responce - 1.00
H Agree 0.0%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 0.0%
[ Strongly agree 100.0%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type -
Question -
Responce -

Signatur Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: MA GEOG SEM-III (NEP)
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:6

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : MA GEOG (NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 14

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 0 0 3 3 4.50/

90.00

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 1 0 2 3 417/

83.33

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 1 0 0 5 4.50/

90.00

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 0 2 2 2 4.00/

described as 80.00

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 0 0 2 1 3 417/

teachers. 83.33

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 0 0 0 2 4 4.67/

you? 93.33

Srgratan }N Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 0 0 RYTURA] /? 1 5 4.83/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSH( o M BUWA 96.67
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 1 4 4.00/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 80.00

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 2 2 4.00/
and grow. 80.00

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 0 0 5.00/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 100.00

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 0 0 5.00/
assigned task to you. 100.00

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 1 1 4.00/
and applications. 80.00

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 0 3 4.50/
with providing right level of challenges. 90.00

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 0 3 4.50/
you to overcome them. 90.00

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 0 5 4171
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 83.33
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 0 4 4.33/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 86.67
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 1 0 4.67/
activities 93.33

Signattre NoTVeriTTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate ROTURA] / 5 4171
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PJL_JRJ%JZSF;E = M BUWA 83.33
ready for the world of work 01.01.2023 18152




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 1 1 4.50/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 90.00
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 0 3 450/
institute is very good. 90.00

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.

- Chance to improve

- The experience is good. teachers are very supportive.
- Provide noats

- Provide noats

- Increasing time for lecture

- Increase time for the lecture

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT ~ ?
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

[ N, )
% Az SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
< T ‘e
i $.8.E. SOCII W
AR 00 0 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 6.00
W 30 to 54% 0.0%
55 to 69% 0.0%
M 85t0 100% 100.0%
W Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 6.00
M Indifferently 16.7%
Poorly 0.0%
W Satisfactorily 33.3%
Il Thoroughly 50.0%
Il Won'tteach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




e 3,
)
3 FH
‘% 5 L‘

ey

\ S.S.E. SOCIETY |

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR .
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Responce - 6.00
W Always effective 83.3%
Generally ineffective 16.7%
W Just satisfactorily 0.0%
B Sometimes effective 0.0%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 6.00

Il Excellent 33.3%
Fair 0.0%
[l Good 33.3%
| Poor 0.0%
M Very good  33.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




e 3,
)
3 FH
‘% 5 L‘

ey

\ S.S.E. SOCIETY |

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR .
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 6.00
W Always fair 50.0%
Sometimes unfair  33.3%
H Unfair 0.0%
B Usually fair 16.7%
Il Usually unfair 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 6.00
M Every time 66.7%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 33.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852




.0!, l’. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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b/ H SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 6.00
B Never 0.0%
Often 16.7%
M Rarely 0.0%
I Regularly 83.3%
I Sometimes 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 6.00
Il Marginally 0.0%
Moderately 16.7%
Il Notatall 0.0%
| Significantly 16.7%
H Very well 66.7%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce - 6.00
W Agree 33.3%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 33.3%
I Strongly agree 33.3%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce - 6.00

M Every time
Never

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

M Occasionally/Sometimes

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
«»' -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 6.00
M Every time 100.0%
I don’'t have a mentor 0.0%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 6.00
M Every time 50.0%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 16.7%
M Rarely 16.7%
H Usually 16.7%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 6.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly
Il Unable to

Total:

50.0%
0.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO

M BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
«»' -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
755 5 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Responce - 6.00
M Every time 50.0%
Never 0.0%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
Il Usually 50.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 6.00

M Agree
Disagree
M Neutral
| Strongly agree
I Strongly disagree
Total:

83.3%
0.0%
0.0%

16.7%
0.0%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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~soLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 6.00
Il Moderate 66.7%
Not at all 0.0%
I Some what 0.0%
I To a great extent 33.3%
l Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 6.00
H Agree 0.0%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 16.7%
| Strongly agree 83.3%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
@' ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you

ready for the world of work

Responce - 6.00
B Moderate 83.3%
Some what 0.0%
M To a great extent 16.7%
| Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 6.00

W 30-49% 0.0%

50 — 69% 16.7%
W 70 -89% 16.7%
B Above 90%  66.7%
Il Below 29% 0.0%

Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52
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A
WO 2 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Responce - 6.00

H Agree 50.0%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 0.0%
[ Strongly agree 50.0%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: MA HIN SEM-III (NEP)
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:3

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : MA HIN (NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 11

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 1 1 1 0 0 2.00/

40.00

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 2 1 0 0 233/

46.67

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 1 1 1 0 3.00/

60.00

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 1 1 1 0 0 2.00/

described as 40.00

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 0 3 0 0 0 2.00/

teachers. 40.00

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 0 0 2 1 0 3.33/

you? 66.67

DiglldLUI/-:,E[ Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 1 1 RUYTURA] /? 0 0 2.00/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSHQ = M BUWA 40.00
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 1 0 2.00/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 40.00

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 1 1 3.00/
and grow. 60.00

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 1 1 3.00/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 60.00

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 2 1 3.33/
assigned task to you. 66.67

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 2 0 267/
and applications. 53.33

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 1 0 233/
with providing right level of challenges. 46.67

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 0 0 1.33/
you to overcome them. 26.67

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 2 0 267/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 53.33
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 2 0 2.33/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 46.67
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 2 1 3.33/
activities 66.67

Signattre NoTVeriTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate ROTURA] /. 167/
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PJL_JRJ%JZSF;E = M BUWA 33.33
ready for the world of work 01.01.2023 18152




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 0 0 1.67/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 33.33
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 1 1 3.00/
institute is very good. 60.00

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.
- Nothing

- Good

- Good

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT ~
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852




e 3,
)
3 FH
‘% 5 L‘

ey

\ S.S.E. SOCIETY /

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

oo
'SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 3.00
W 30t054%  33.3%
55t069%  33.3%
W 85t0100%  0.0%
M Below30%  33.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 3.00
M Indifferently 66.7%
Poorly 33.3%
W Satisfactorily 0.0%
Il Thoroughly 0.0%
W Won't teach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Responce - 3.00
W Always effective 0.0%
[ Generally ineffective 33.3%
W Just satisfactorily 33.3%
B Sometimes effective 33.3%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 3.00
Il Excellent 0.0%
1 Fair 33.3%
W Good 33.3%
| Poor 33.3%
M Very good 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR .
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 3.00
W Always fair 0.0%
Sometimes unfair 0.0%
H Unfair 0.0%
B Usually fair 0.0%
Il Usually unfair 100.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 3.00
M Every time 0.0%
Never 0.0%
Il Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 66.7%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 33.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852




.Ol’ 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
& XY
b H SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.% 5 L‘
\ s.sE socm: _/
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 3.00
I Never 33.3%
Often 0.0%
M Rarely 33.3%
I Regularly 0.0%
B Sometimes  33.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 3.00

Il Marginally 33.3%
Moderately 33.3%

Il Notatall 33.3%
| Significantly 0.0%
H Very well 0.0%

Total: 100.0%

Signatupf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAJ 5\5
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1§52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce - 3.00
W Agree 33.3%
Disagree 33.3%
Il Neutral 33.3%
I Strongly agree 0.0%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce - 3.00

M Every time 0.0%
Never 0.0%
M Occasionally/Sometimes 33.3%
M Rarely 33.3%
W Usually 33.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 3.00
M Every time 0.0%
I don’'t have a mentor 0.0%
B Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 66.7%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 33.3%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 3.00
M Every time 0.0%
Never 0.0%
B Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 66.7%
M Rarely 33.3%
H Usually 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852
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SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 3.00

M Fully 0.0%
[ Partially 33.3%
Il Reasonably 0.0%
| Slightly 66.7%
Il Unable to 0.0%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
Responce - 3.00
M Every time 0.0%
Il Never 66.7%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 33.3%
Il Usually 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 3.00
M Agree 0.0%
| Disagree 33.3%
M Neutral 66.7%
| Strongly agree 0.0%
I Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 3.00
B Moderate 0.0%
Not at all 33.3%
I Some what 66.7%
I To a great extent 0.0%
l Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 3.00
H Agree 33.3%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 66.7%
| Strongly agree 0.0%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Feedback Type -

Question -

SSS 2023-24

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work

Responce - 3.00
B Moderate 0.0%
Some what 0.0%
M To a great extent 0.0%
| Very little 100.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 3.00

W 30-49% 66.7%

50 — 69% 0.0%
W 70 -89% 0.0%
B Above 90% 0.0%
Il Below29%  33.3%

Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52
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MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Responce -
H Agree 33.3%
Disagree 33.3%
Il Neutral 33.3%
[ Strongly agree 0.0%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type -
Question -
Responce -

Signature Not Verified
RUTU RA‘J’E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: M.COM.COSTING SEM-III (NEP)
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:18

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : M.COM. COSTING (NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 26

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 2 3 6 7 4.00/

80.00

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 1 0 1 10 6 411/

82.22

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 2 1 3 12 439/

87.78

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 0 6 4 8 411/

described as 82.22

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 0 1 0 2 15 472/

teachers. 94 .44

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 0 0 1 6 11 4.56/

you? 91.11

Srgratan }N Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 0 1 RUYTURA] /? 5 11 4.44/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSHQ - M BUWA 88.89
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 3 8 5 3.89/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 77.78

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 1 7 9 433/
and grow. 86.67

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 2 4 11 439/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 87.78

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 2 5 10 433/
assigned task to you. 86.67

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 0 3 13 4.44 |
and applications. 88.89

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 1 5 9 4.00/
with providing right level of challenges. 80.00

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 1 4 12 4.50/
you to overcome them. 90.00

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 1 8 8 422/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 84.44
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 2 5 10 4.28/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 85.56
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 2 5 11 4.50/
activities 90.00

Signattre NoTVerTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RBTURA] / 4 10 422/
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PJL-JRJ%JSHE - M BUWA 84.44
ready for the world of work 01.01.2023 18152




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 3 1 6 3.56 /
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 71.11
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 0 1 9 422/
institute is very good. 84.44

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.

- Not suggest

- No

- Giving student more real time problem to solve
Providing more research oriented courses

- 1.clear lesson goals

2.Use project based learning

- Not any suggestions required

- No any suggestions. All teachers teach very well.
-NO

- Everything is ok

- No

- Make teaching to two way interaction

- No comments all is good

- No suggestion

- lam not suggest anything becoz all techn good
- No

- Teaching is good.

- 1. Use of technology

2. Specialist faculty

3.

- Every thik is ok

- Hard skill, practical skills.

Signaturftﬁl Verified
RUTURAT ~ ?
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
- e -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 18.00
W 30t054%  11.1%
551069%  16.7%
W 8510 100%  72.2%
W Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 18.00
M Indifferently 0.0%
Poorly 5.6%
W Satisfactorily 55.5%
W Thoroughly 33.3%
Il Won'tteach at all 5.6%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁp Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 18.00
W Always effective 66.7%
Generally ineffective 11.1%
W Just satisfactorily 5.6%
B Sometimes effective 16.7%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 18.00

Il Excellent 44.4%
Fair 0.0%
[l Good 33.3%
| Poor 0.0%
W Very good  22.2%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 18.00
W Always fair 83.3%
Sometimes unfair 0.0%
H Unfair 0.0%
B Usually fair 11.1%
Il Usually unfair 5.6%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 18.00
M Every time 61.1%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 5.6%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 33.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturg[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 18.00
B Never 0.0%
Often 27.8%
M Rarely 5.6%
I Regularly 61.1%
I Sometimes 5.6%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 18.00

M Marginally
Moderately

M Notatall

| Significantly

M Very well
Total:

11.1%
16.7%

0.0%
27.8%
44.4%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 38.9%
Disagree 5.6%
Il Neutral 5.6%
I Strongly agree 50.0%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

61.1%
0.0%
11.1%
5.6%
22.2%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

Responce - 18.00

M Every time 55.5%
I don’t have a mentor 0.0%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 11.1%
M Rarely 5.6%
W Usually 27.8%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 18.00
M Every time 72.2%
Never 5.6%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 0.0%
M Rarely 5.6%
H Usually 16.7%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 18.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly
Il Unable to

Total:

50.0%
5.6%
27.8%
5.6%
11.1%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO

M BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
«»' -
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755 5 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Responce - 18.00
M Every time 66.7%
Never 0.0%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 5.6%
M Rarely 5.6%
Il Usually 22.2%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 18.00

M Agree
Disagree
M Neutral
| Strongly agree
I Strongly disagree
Total:

44.4%
0.0%
5.6%

44.4%
5.6%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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~soLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 18.00
Il Moderate 27.8%
Not at all 5.6%
I Some what 11.1%
I To a great extent 55.5%
l Very little 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 18.00
H Agree 27.8%
Disagree 0.0%
Il Neutral 11.1%
| Strongly agree 61.1%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work
Responce - 18.00
Il Moderate 22.2%
Some what 16.7%
M To a great extent 55.5%
| Very little 5.6%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 18.00

W 30-49% 11.1%

50 — 69% 5.6%
W 70 -89% 33.3%
B Above 90%  33.3%
W Below29%  16.7%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

A
WO 2 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Responce - 18.00

H Agree 50.0%
Disagree 5.6%
Il Neutral 5.6%
[ Strongly agree 38.9%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: M.COM.ACCOUNTANCY SEM-IIl (NEP)

Medium: English

Total Feedback Given:27

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : M.COM.(NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 36

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 4 4 6 5 8 3.33/

66.67

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 1 5 14 7 4.00/

80.00

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 1 5 9 12 419/

83.70

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 2 8 9 8 3.85/

described as 77.04

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 1 0 6 7 13 415/

teachers. 82.96

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 2 1 4 5 15 411/

you? 82.22

Srgratan }N Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 0 4 RUTURA] /? 6 13 4.04/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSH( o M BUWA 80.74
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 5 12 5 3.59/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 71.85

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 9 9 7 3.78/
and grow. 75.56

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 8 7 11 4.04/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 80.74

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 8 8 1 411/
assigned task to you. 82.22

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 10 7 10 4.00/
and applications. 80.00

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 3 8 12 4.04/
with providing right level of challenges. 80.74

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 3 8 12 4.04/
you to overcome them. 80.74

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 7 11 8 3.96/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 79.26
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 5 10 10 4.04/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 80.74
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 6 9 9 3.85/
activities 77.04

Signattre NoTVeriTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RBTURA] /10 11 4.04/

soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHOT : M BUWA 80.74
01.01.2024 11852

ready for the world of work




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 8 8 3 311/
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. 62.22
20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 7 9 10 4.04/
institute is very good. 80.74

Signaturfz)sl Verified
RUTURAT ;
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA
01.01.2025 1852




Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience
in your institution.

2) lectures as per schedule
3)

1) Fix lecture timing
Avoid online lectures

- Excellent

- Individual teaching

- Extra classes

- Good

- Good

- 1.Build up Better communication with all students
2.conduct test on topics

3.help in queries of students

- Offline or online also to join the class

- Very good

- Very good

- Please take regular lectures

- Make learning more interactive

Use visual media

Promote a culture of compassion

- Considering different learning styles, using real world example, incorporating technology into the classroom
- No need of any suggestions

- No suggestion.

It's all ok.

- 1. Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.
2. Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
3. Make teaching a two way interaction.

- No

- No

- Use Better technology

- Updating student on new technology

Conducting competition

- Teacher explanation should be clear

Teacher should teach properly

Techer should give attention to all students

- No suggestion

- Good Signature Not Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 118}52



.0!,8 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 27.00
W 30t054%  14.8%
551069%  22.2%
W 8510 100%  48.2%
M Below 30%  14.8%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 27.00
M Indifferently 3.7%
Poorly 18.5%
W Satisfactorily 51.8%
Il Thoroughly 25.9%
Il Won'tteach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 27.00
W Always effective 44.4%
Generally ineffective 3.7%
W Just satisfactorily 18.5%
B Sometimes effective 33.3%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 27.00

Il Excellent 29.6%
Fair 7.4%
W Good 29.6%
| Poor 0.0%
M Very good  33.3%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.018 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.7 5 g
\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
—EEEE, 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA -413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 27.00
W Always fair 48.1%
Sometimes unfair  22.2%
H Unfair 3.7%
B Usually fair 25.9%
Il Usually unfair 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 27.00
M Every time 55.6%
Never 7.4%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 14.8%
M Rarely 3.7%
H Usually 18.5%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturg[&[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 27.00
B Never 0.0%
Often 22.2%
M Rarely 14.8%
I Regularly 48.2%
B Sometimes  14.8%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 27.00
Il Marginally 14.8%
Moderately 18.5%
Il Notatall 3.7%
| Significantly 18.5%
H Very well 44.4%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852




.0!,8 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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% 22 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.7 5 g
\| s.s.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 33.3%
Disagree 7.4%
Il Neutral 33.3%
I Strongly agree 25.9%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

40.7%
0.0%
29.6%
3.7%
25.9%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
R ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 27.00
M Every time 40.7%
I don’'t have a mentor 0.0%
B Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 29.6%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 29.6%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 27.00
M Every time 37.0%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes ~ 37.0%
M Rarely 0.0%
H Usually 25.9%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852




4 =% Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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S N SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

Responce - 27.00

| Fully 44.4%
Partially 11.1%
B Reasonably  29.6%
| Slightly 14.8%
Il Unable to 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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755 5 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Responce - 27.00

M Every time 44.4%
Never 0.0%
H Occasionally/Sometimes 11.1%
M Rarely 14.8%
Il Usually 29.6%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 27.00
M Agree 40.7%
Disagree 3.7%
M Neutral 25.9%
| Strongly agree 29.6%
I Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




'0!. l’. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
& %
b/ H SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
‘.* N ’é'
| s.se sociery |
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 27.00
Il Moderate 37.0%
Not at all 0.0%
I Some what 18.5%
I To a great extent 37.0%
l Very little 7.4%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 27.00
H Agree 33.3%
Disagree 7.4%
Il Neutral 22.2%
| Strongly agree 33.3%
Il Strongly disagree 3.7%
Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
«»' -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you

ready for the world of work

Responce - 27.00
B Moderate 37.0%
Some what 11.1%
B To a great extent 40.7%
| Very little 11.1%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 27.00

W 30-49% 18.5%

50 — 69% 29.6%
W 70 -89% 29.6%
B Above 90%  11.1%
W Below29%  11.1%

Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

A
WO 2 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

\ S.S.E. ET;/
Rl 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

_SOLAPUR .

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

Responce - 27.00

H Agree 33.3%
Disagree 3.7%
Il Neutral 25.9%
[ Strongly agree 37.0%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Feedback Type -

Question -

Responce -

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Course Name: M.SC (COMP SCI) SEM-III (NEP)
Medium: English
Total Feedback Given:23

Feedback Type:COLLEGE FACILITY FEEDBACK

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Basic Course : M.SC (CS) (NEP)

Session: 2024-2025

Total Configured : 25

SN |Questions Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Weightage Average/
1 2 3 4 > Percentage

1 |How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 0 2 3 7 1 417/

83.48

2 |How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 0 1 4 13 5 3.96 /

79.13

3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 0 0 3 5 15 4.52/

90.43

4 |The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 0 0 9 8 6 3.87/

described as 77.39

5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 0 0 4 8 1 4.30/

teachers. 86.09

6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with 0 6 2 3 12 3.91/

you? 78.26

Srgratan }N Verfred

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting 12 2 RYTURA] /? 3 3 226/

internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for PURUSHQ - M BUWA 45.22
students 01.01.2024 11852




8 |The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 8 5 3.13/
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. 62.61

9 |The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn 8 9 3.65/
and grow. 73.04

10 |Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 3 1" 4.09/
course outcomes and programme outcomes. 81.74

11 |Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 3 5 3.61/
assigned task to you. 7217

12 |The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples 3 1 413/
and applications. 82.61

13 |The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you 7 7 3.65/
with providing right level of challenges. 73.04

14 |Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help 7 3 3.22/
you to overcome them. 64.35

15 |The institution makes effort to engage students in the 12 7 3.65/
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement 73.04
of the teaching learning process.

16 |The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 3 9 3.70/
such as experiential learning, participative learning and 73.91
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 |Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 5 12 3.741
activities 74.78

Signattre NoTVeriTed

18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate RBTURAY 7 3.48/
soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you PURUSHE = M BUWA 69.57
ready for the world of work 01.01.2023 18152




19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 0
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

11

4.35/
86.96

20 |The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 0
institute is very good.

10

4.04/
80.87

Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience

in your institution.

- Aptitude Test practice

- No

-NA

- Add more practical oriented syllabus

- Ask student Interview related questions
- No

- The teaching of this faculties is outstanding
-NA

- Skill Development courses

- It was good

-NA

- Nothing

- Good

- No

- Add more updated syllabus

- No

- No

- N/A

- Syllabus was coverd in class ??

The institution provide multiple opportunities to learn and grow
- Nothing

- All faculty teach very well

- Teachers are well qualified

- Teachers are well qualified

S gnaturftﬁl
RUTURAT ?
PURUSHO
01.01.2025 1852

Verified

M BUWA




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
- e -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
Responce - 23.00
W 30 to 54% 8.7%
551069%  13.0%
W 85t0 100%  78.3%
W Below30%  0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Responce - 23.00
M Indifferently 4.3%
Poorly 17.4%
W Satisfactorily 56.5%
W Thoroughly 21.7%
Il Won'tteach at all 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁp Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
4 -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
pmmaa 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Responce - 23.00
W Always effective 65.2%
Generally ineffective 0.0%
W Just satisfactorily 13.0%
B Sometimes effective 21.7%
W Very poor communication 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Responce - 23.00

Il Excellent 26.1%
Fair 0.0%
[l Good 39.1%
| Poor 0.0%
M Very good  34.8%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA@EI‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




0'8 ™ Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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| s.se sociery |
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Responce - 23.00
W Always fair 47.8%
Sometimes unfair  17.4%
H Unfair 0.0%
B Usually fair 34.8%
Il Usually unfair 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Responce - 23.00
M Every time 52.2%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 8.7%
M Rarely 26.1%
H Usually 13.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE

165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.
Responce - 23.00
I Never 52.2%
Often 13.0%
M Rarely 8.7%
I Regularly 13.0%
B Sometimes  13.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
Responce - 23.00

M Marginally
Moderately
M Notatall
| Significantly
M Very well
Total:

26.1%
34.8%

4.4%
13.0%
21.7%

100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTU RA‘f;E[‘

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52
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T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
Responce -
W Agree 39.1%
Disagree 8.7%
Il Neutral 34.8%
I Strongly agree 17.4%
Il Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
Responce -

M Every time
Never

M Occasionally/Sometimes

B Rarely
M Usually

Total:

34.8%
4.3%
13.0%
0.0%
47.8%

100.0%

Signatur@l&[ Verified

RUTURAJ
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
R ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Responce - 23.00
M Every time 39.1%
I don’'t have a mentor 13.0%
B Occasionally/Sometimes 13.0%
M Rarely 13.0%
H Usually 21.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
Responce - 23.00
M Every time 34.8%
Never 0.0%
W Occasionally/Sometimes 13.0%
M Rarely 4.3%
H Usually 47.8%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁ[ Verified
RUTURAT
PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 1852




.018 3:0. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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3 ..“ SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
Hh AN £
' s.S.E. SOCIETY _/
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
Responce - 23.00

H Fully
Partially

Il Reasonably

| Slightly
Il Unable to

Total:

26.1%
30.4%
30.4%
8.7%
4.4%

100.0%

Signatupf;ﬁ[ Verified

RUTURAT

PURUSHO M BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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755 5 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.

Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24

Question -  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

Responce - 23.00

M Every time 26.1%
Never 13.0%
M Occasionally/Sometimes  30.4%
M Rarely 17.4%
Il Usually 13.0%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.
Responce - 23.00
M Agree 30.4%
Disagree 0.0%
M Neutral 52.2%
| Strongly agree 17.4%
I Strongly disagree 0.0%
Total: 100.0%

Signatur Verified
RUTURAL?;BR

PURUSHO M BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




.0!. l’. Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
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b/ H SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
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| s.se sociery |
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
SOLAPUR
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question -  The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem
solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
Responce - 23.00
B Moderate 39.1%
Not at all 0.0%
I Some what 13.0%
B Toagreatextent  26.1%
W Very little 21.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities
Responce - 23.00
H Agree 52.2%
Disagree 4.3%
Il Neutral 21.7%
| Strongly agree 17.4%
Il Strongly disagree 4.3%
Total: 100.0%
Signaturf;ﬁp Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTI/AM BUWA
01.01.2025 18}52




Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s

SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
@' ps -
' s.S.E. SOCIETY /
MG T 50 R 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you

ready for the world of work

Responce - 23.00
B Moderate 30.4%
Some what 26.1%
M To a great extent 21.7%
| Very little 21.7%
Total: 100.0%
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Responce - 23.00

W 30-49% 0.0%

50 — 69% 13.0%
W 70 -89% 39.1%
B Above 90%  47.8%
Il Below 29% 0.0%

Total: 100.0%
Signatur Verified
RUTURAJ
PURUSHOTIAM BUWA

01.01.2025 18}52




.'}18 2:%.' Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s
LY 3 af
1 7 f i '.‘5 SANGAMESHWAR COLLEGE
D AN €
| s.se sociery |
T oo N 165, RAILWAY LINE, SAAT RASTA, SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA - 413001.
Feedback Type - SSS 2023-24
Question - The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Responce - 23.00

M Agree
Disagree
M Neutral
[ Strongly agree
Il Strongly disagree
Total:

43.5%
0.0%
26.1%
30.4%
0.0%

100.0%
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